
Blue Valley School District

Explore Your  
Employee Benefits 
We believe in protecting what matters

Standard Insurance Company
*For purposes of coverage information provided in the booklet, “Blue 
Valley School District” means “Unified School District No 229 Johnson 
County State of Kansas,” who is the policyholder.



Blue Valley School District

Group Policy #759071

The Standard 1 Welcome Letter

When you buy insurance 
through work, you get 
competitive group rates. 
And it’s convenient, with 
premiums deducted right 
from your paycheck.

Having a lot of benefit choices is great — but can be 
confusing! You may be wondering … which ones are  
the best for me and my family?  
 
Think of insurance as a financial safety net that can help 
protect you when life doesn’t go as planned. Each benefit 
that Blue Valley School District offers can play a role in 
helping you achieve financial security.  
 
Enrolling in coverage now is an easy way to help make sure 
you and your loved ones have the protection you need.  
Use this guide to explore your group insurance options from 
Standard Insurance Company. 

Act Now to Help Protect 
What You Care About 
Explore your benefit options with 
Blue Valley School District.

• Accident insurance

• Critical Illness   
 insurance

• Hospital Indemnity 
 insurance

• Voluntary Life   
 insurance

Make sure you and 
your loved ones 
have the protection 
you need. 

Benefits You Can  
Add at Group Rates
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The Standard 2 Welcome Letter

GP494-ADD/S399, GP310-ADD, 
GP609-ADD 

759071
(9/25)

Protect Your Family From the Unexpected
An accident, serious illness or hospital stay can be a big drain on your 
finances. Even with medical insurance, deductibles and copays can pile 
up. The insurance below pays a benefit directly to you — instead of your 
doctors. So, you can use the money for anything you choose — from 
medical costs to rent, gas and groceries.  

Accident insurance can help keep your finances on track when an 
accident happens. It pays a benefit directly to you, not to medical 
providers. Another plus, your group insurance rate won’t increase as 
you get older.

Critical Illness insurance helps you manage expenses during a serious 
illness, such as a heart attack, stroke or cancer. It pays a lump-sum benefit 
directly to you upon diagnosis with a covered illness. You can use the 
money to pay bills while you or a family member recover. 

Hospital Indemnity insurance can help you take care of the out-of-pocket 
costs of a stay in the hospital. It pays you a flat benefit regardless of any 
medical coverage you have.

Protect Your Loved Ones
Life insurance helps take care of your family if something happens to you. 
It can help your loved ones get through a difficult time and pay for 
important things, like a home or college plans.

Ready to enroll? 
Once you review your options, the next step is to enroll online at 
bvschoolsbenefits.com. 

Questions?

Call the Blue Valley 
Benefits Help Center 
at 844.239.0434 or 
visit bvschoolsbene-
fits.com.

SI 20444

2

http://bvschoolsbenefits.com
http://bvschoolsbenefits.com


S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
B  *sloohcS yellaV eul
G  170957# yciloP puor

1 Y  .tnedicca na evah uo

Y  srevoc ecnarusni htlaeh ruo
s  teem uoy retfa ,stsoc emo
y  llits uoy tuB .elbitcuded ruo
m  fo tol a dna syapoc evah ya
o  .sesnepxe tekcop-fo-tu

2 W  .kcehc a uoy dnes e

T  kcehc a dnes lliw dradnatS eh
d  ruoy ot ton — uoy ot yltceri
m  nopu — sredivorp lacide
a  uoY .mialc ruoy fo lavorpp
d  .yenom eht dneps uoy woh edice

3 Y  .retteb gnitteg no sucof uo

W  uoy gnipleh dradnatS ehT hti
h  ,sesnepxe detcepxenu eht eldna
y  tahw ot noitnetta yap ot teg uo
m  .htlaeh ruoy — tsom sretta

 
H  :seod ti tahw s’ere
 
 • P yltcerid uoy sya ,  .yenom eht dneps ot woh esoohc nac uoy os 

 • P sneppah tahw rof uoy sya ,  .egarevoc rehto ruoy fo sseldrager 

 • G uoy htiw seo   .reyolpme ruoy evael uoy fi

 • P  .snoitseuq lacidem yna gnirewsna tuohtiw egarevoc sedivor
 • G  ot noitpo eht uoy sevi c nerdlihc dna esuops ruoy revo . 

 • P tfieneb tnecrep 52 lanoitidda na sya   gniyalp derujni si ,rednu ro 81 ,dlihc ruoy fi
  .strops dezinagro                      

 • Y muimerp emas eht yap uo   .egarevoc ruoy evah uoy sa gnol sa rof

 • P  ruoy gnivah fo ecneinevnoc eht sedivor p  yltcerid detcuded stnemyap muimer
 kcehcyap ruoy morf                     . 

 

G  ecnarusnI tnediccA puor
K  .sneppah tnedicca na nehw kcart no secnanfi ruoy pee
 
 

H  skroW ecnarusnI tnediccA woH s’ere

 

 
 

T uoy pleh nac )dradnatS ehT( ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS morf egarevoc sih  
s  .sllib lacidem detcepxenu tuoba ssel ssert
  
  
  
  
* egarevoC ecnarusnI tnediccA eht ni dedivorp noitamrofni egarevoc fo sesoprup roF  
H nosnhoJ 922 oN tcirtsiD loohcS defiinU“ snaem ”sloohcS yellaV eulB“ ,thgilhgi  
C  .redlohyciloP eht si ohw ”,sasnaK fo etatS ytnuo
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G  ecnarusnI tnediccA puor

S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat

B  uoY ot diaP stfiene B  stnuomA tfiene
E  tisiV mooR ycnegrem $  002

X  yar- $   001

C  noissucno $  051

L  )lacigruS( erutcarF ge $  004,2

K   riapeR egalitraC een $  057

H  noissimdA latipso $  052,1

2  tnemenfinoC latipsoH syaD $  004

M   ecnailppA lacide $  001

P  tnemtnioppA pU-wolloF naicisyh $  05

2  stnemtnioppA yparehT lacisyhP $  001

T  LATO $  005,5

C  …rof egarevo 1 ylht42 / ylht8  
P  smuimer

Y  uo $  48.3$ / 21.5

Y  esuops ruoy dna uo $  89.5$ / 79.7

Y  nerdlihc ruoy dna uo $  63.7$ / 18.9

Y ruoy dna esuops ruoy ,uo  
c  nerdlih

$  05.11$ / 33.51

H  stfieneb fo elpmaxe na s'ere
p  :tnedicca derevoc a rof dia
 
Y  ,noissucnoc a laever snacs dna tisiv RE nA .emag reccos eugael ytic ruoy gnirud derujni er’uo
b  .yregrus dna yats latipsoh yad 2 a gniriuqer - sucsinem dna LCA nrot ,gel nekor
 

H  :elpmaxe siht rof revoc dluow nalp ruoy tahw s'ere
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
H  :uoy tsoc dluow ti tahw s’ere
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G  ecnarusnI tnediccA puor

S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat

• Burns
• Dislocations
• Eye Injuries
• Concussion
• Loss of Hearing
• Lacerations
• Fractures
• Coma
• Paralysis

• Emergency Dental
• Urgent Care
• Ambulance
• Emergency Room
• X-ray
• Major Diagnostic Exam

• Abdominal/Thoracic
Surgery

• Outpatient Surgical Facility
• Skin Grafts
• Knee Cartilage/ Ligament/

Tendon Repair
• Ruptured Disk
• Rotator Cuff

• Hospital Admission
• Hospital Confinement
• CCU Confinement
• CCU Admission

• Chiropractor
• Medical Appliance
• Hearing Device
• Physical Therapy
• Physician Care
• Prosthesis
• Rehab Facility

• Transportation
• Lodging
• Youth Organized

Sports Benefit

Injury Emergency Surgery

Hospitalization Follow-Up Care Value Added Benefits

2 egarevoc ruoh-4   .boj eht ffo dna no rucco taht stnedicca rof egarevoc sedulcnI –

A tnemrebmemsiD & htaeD latnedicc  rof tnemrebmemsid derevoc ro htaed latnedicca na rof tfieneb a sedulcnI —  
y  .stnedneped ruoy ro uo

A rof stfieneB +07 sedulcnI ecnarusnI tnedicc  
C  tnemtaerT dna seirujnI derevo
 
T  .yrav eviecer d’uoy stnuoma tfieneb cfiiceps ehT .dereffo stfieneb fo gnitsil laitrap a ylno si sih
P  .sliated erom rof rotartsinimda nalp ro evitatneserper secruoser namuh ruoy htiw tlusnoc esael

 

 
 
A  stfieneB lanoitidd
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P  ytilibatro

T eb yam uoy taht snaem tahT .elbatrop si egarevoc sih  
a ruoy fi llib tcerid hguorht egarevoc ruoy eunitnoc ot elb  
e ruoy ro setanimret ycilop puorg eht ,sdne tnemyolpm  
i ytilibigile eht teem regnol on uoy esuaceb sdne ecnarusn  
r  .stnemeriuqe

 
E  stnemeriuqeR ytilibigil

T dlo sraey 81 eb tsum uoy ,egarevoc siht rof elbigile eb o  
o  :dna ,sloohcS yellaV eulB fo eeyolpme raluger a ,redlo r

 •  02 gnikrow ffats evitartsinimdA ro defiissalC raluger A  
h  ro ;keew a erom ro sruo

 • A fo muminim a htiw ffats )gnihcaeT( defiitreC raluger  
0 eht yb denfied sa )tnemyolpme emit-lluf( ETF 06.  
e  reyolpm

 • A  setatS detinU eht fo tnediser ro nezitic 

T fo srebmem emit-lluf ,seeyolpme lanosaes dna yraropme  
t tnednepedni dna seeyolpme desael ,secrof demra eh  
c  .elbigile ton era srotcartno

Y ro dlo sraey 81 ,esuops ruoy revoc ot esoohc nac uo  
o nac uoY .deirram yllagel era uoy mohw ot nosrep a ,redl  
a fo yad tsal eht hguorht htrib morf nerdlihc ruoy revoc osl  
t ruoY .62 ega sehcaer dlihc ruoy hcihw ni raey radnelac eh  
c .eeyolpme eno naht erom yb derusni eb tonnac nerdlih  
Y fo )s(rebmem emit-lluf eb ton tsum nerdlihc ro esuops ruo  
t na htob sa derusni eb tonnac uoY .secrof demra eh  
i  .tnedneped a dna laudividn

A dna ylppa tsum seeyolpme elbigile fo rebmun muminim  
q emoceb nac egarevoc erofeb nalp desoporp eht rof yfilau  
e ton lliw nalp siht ,tem ton si tnemeriuqer siht fI .evitceff  
b  .evitceffe emoce

 
Y  etaD evitceffE ruo

Y ,evoba detsil stnemeriuqer ytilibigile eht yfsitas tsum uo  
s ,muimerp yap ot eerga ,doirep gnitiaw ytilibigile na evre  
a seitud lamron lla mrofrep ot elba( krow ta ylevitca eb dn  
o etad evitceffe deludehcs eht erofeb yad eht no )boj ruoy f  
o  .ecnarusni f

I eht erofeb yad eht no krow ta ylevitca ton era uoy f  
s lliw ecnarusni ruoy ,ecnarusni fo etad evitceffe deludehc  
n eno etelpmoc uoy retfa yad eht litnu evitceffe emoceb to  
f  .eeyolpme elbigile na sa krow evitca fo yad llu

P ro evitatneserper secruoser namuh ruoy tcatnoc esael  
p eht gnidrager noitamrofni erom rof rotartsinimda nal  
r ot ecnarusni ruoy rof defisitas eb tsum taht stnemeriuqe  
b  .evitceffe emoce

 

E  snoisulcx

B ro yb desuac si tnedicca na fi elbayap ton era stfiene  
c  :gniwollof eht fo yna ot detubirtno

 • W  raw fo tca yna ro ra

 • S elihw ,yrujni detciflni-fles yllanoitnetni rehto ro ediciu  
s  enasni ro ena

 • C ynolef ,tluassa na timmoc ot gnitpmetta ro gnittimmo  
o  msirorret fo tca r

 • A  toir ro redrosid tneloiv a ni noitapicitrap evitc

 • T ,nosiop yna fo noitpmusnoc ro esu yratnulov eh  
c eht fo ssecxe ni lohocla ro gurd ,dnuopmoc lacimeh  
l  derrucco tnedicca ruoy etats eht ni timil lage

 • S gnidulcni ,tnedicca eht fo emit eht ta gnitsixe ssenkci  
a citsongaid ro tnemtaert lacigrus ro lacidem yn  
p  ssenkcis a rof erudecor

 • T -eraf a sa tpecxe ,tfarcria yna no ro ni thgifl ro levar
p  tfarcria laicremmoc a no regnessap gniya

 • E tub( sa hcus seitivitca ro strops ksir-hgih ni gnigagn  
n esab ,gnituhcarap ,gnipmuj eegnub )ot detimil to  
j  gnibmilc niatnuom ro stra laitram dexim ,gnipmu

 • P lanoisseforpimes yna ,ni gnitapicitrap ro ,rof gnicitcar  
o hcihw rof stsetnoc citelhta evititepmoc lanoisseforp r  
a  deviecer si noitarenumer ro noitasnepmoc fo epyt yn

 • R a naht rehto serudecorp latned dna smaxe eye enituo  
c a fo tluser a sa hteet ro htoot a rof noitcartxe ro nwor  
c  tnedicca derevo

 • R wohs tnuts ,ecar a ni elibomotua yna gnivird ro ni gnidi  
o  tset deeps r

 • C evorpmi ot erudecorp rehto ro yregrus citemso  
a a tcerroc ot yrassecen si ti sselnu ,ecnaraepp  
d derevoc a retfa noitcnuf ylidob erotser ro ytimrofe  
a  tnedicc

 • A si tnedneped ruoy ro uoy elihw srucco taht tnedicca n  
i  noitutitsni lanoitcerroc ro lanep ro liaj a ni detarecracn

 
W  sdnE ecnarusnI ruoY neh

Y ro reyolpme ruoy yfiton uoy fi sdne ecnarusni ruo  
p gnikam pots uoy ,egarevoc ruoy etanimret ot redlohycilo  
p htnom eht fo yad tsal eht no ,stnemyap muimer  
y eht gniteem esaec uoy ,setanimret tnemyolpme ruo  
m  .setanimret ycilop puorg eht ro noitinfied rebme

I  sliateD tnatropm
H  .ecnarusni tnediccA tuoba sliated eht dnfi ll’uoy erehw s’ere

G  ecnarusnI tnediccA puor

4 S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
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C ecnarusni ruoy nehw sdne ecnarusni esuops dna dlih  
e ,esuops ro dlihc fo noitinfied eht teem ot esaec yeht ,sdn  
y esuops ro dlihc rof stnemyap muimerp gnikam pots uo  
i dereffo regnol on si ecnarusni dlihc ro esuops ,ecnarusn  
u  .setanimret ycilop puorg eht ro ycilop puorg eht redn

 
G  etacfiitreC ecnarusnI puor

I ,derusni emoceb uoy dna evitceffe semoceb egarevoc f  
y a gniniatnoc etacfiitrec ecnarusni puorg a eviecer yam uo  
d gnidulcni ,egarevoc ecnarusni eht fo noitpircsed deliate  
t dna snoitcuder ,snoitatimil ,snoisulcxe ,snoitinfied eh  
t eht ni eb lliw snoisivorp gnillortnoc ehT .stneve gnitanimre  
g yrammus siht ni tneserp noitamrofni ehT .ycilop puor  
d eht ro etacfiitrec ,ycilop puorg eht yfidom ton seo  
i  .yaw yna ni egarevoc ecnarusn

 
 
I :ERACIDEM NO SNOSREP OT ECITON TNATROPM  
T  ECNARUSNI TNEMELPPUS ERACIDEM TON SI SIH

S yam eracideM yb rof diap secivres erachtlaeh emo  
a .ycilop siht morf stfieneb fo tnemyap eht reggirt osl  
 
T fo sseldrager ,tnuoma rallod dexfi a syap ecnarusni sih  
y ycilop eht teem uoy yad hcae rof ,sesnepxe ruo  
c ro selbitcuded eracideM ruoy yap ton seod tI .snoitidno  
c eracideM rof etutitsbus a ton si dna ecnarusnio  
S  .ecnarusni tnemelppu
 
M eseht fo lla ro tsom rof syap yllareneg eracide  
e .sesnepx  
 
M yllacidem rof stfieneb evisnetxe syap eracide  
n deen uoy nosaer eht fo sseldrager secivres yrassece  
t  :edulcni esehT .meh

 • H  noitazilatipso

 • P  secivres naicisyh

 • H  ecipso

 • O ni dellorne era uoy fi sgurd noitpircserp tneitaptu  
M  D traP eracide

 • O  secivres dna smeti devorppa reht

 
T rehto ot drager tuohtiw stfieneb yap tsum ycilop sih  
h deltitne eb yam uoy hcihw ot egarevoc tfieneb htlae  
u .ecnarusni rehto ro eracideM redn  
 
B  :ecnarusni siht yub uoy erofe

 • C uoy seicilop ecnarusni htlaeh lla ni egarevoc eht kceh  
a  .evah ydaerl

 • F eracideM dna eracideM tuoba noitamrofni erom ro  
S htlaeH ot ediuG eht weiver ,ecnarusni tnemelppu  
I morf elbaliava ,eracideM htiw elpoeP rof ecnarusn  
S  .ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat

A  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS tuob

F ruo ot detacided neeb evah ew ,sraey 001 naht erom ro  
c gnieb-llew laicnanfi eveihca elpoep pleh ot :esoprup ero  
a ,nogerO ,dnaltroP ni deretrauqdaeH .dnim fo ecaep dn  
T puorg fo redivorp dezingocer yllanoitan a si dradnatS eh  
e ehT morf stcudorp tuoba erom nrael oT .stfieneb eeyolpm  
S  ta su tisiv ,dradnat w moc.dradnats.ww . 

  

T laicnaniF proCnatS rof eman gnitekram a si dradnatS eh  
G era stcudorp ecnarusnI .seiraidisbus dna .cnI ,puor  
o ,dnaltroP fo ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS yb dereff  
O serutaef tcudorP .kroY weN tpecxe setats lla ni ,noger  
a eht ylelos era dna etats yb yrav ytilibaliava dn  
r  .ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS fo ytilibisnopse

S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
1  eunevA htxiS WS 001
P  40279 RO dnaltro

 • F ,ecnarusni htlaeh ruoy gnidnatsrednu ni pleh ro  
c htlaeh etats ro tnemtraped ecnarusni etats ruoy tcatno  
i  .)PIHS( margorp ecnatsissa ecnarusn

 

 

 

T  .ycilop tfieneb detimil a si sih

G CCA-4160PG ,ADIROLF CCA-4160PG ,CCA-4160P  
0   AP CCA-4160PG ,323

 
 
w  moc.dradnats.ww
 

S  )42/9( 170957-SK-D-51671 I
7  2316121-154576

G  ecnarusnI tnediccA puor

5 S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
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S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
B  *sloohcS yellaV eul
G  170957# yciloP puor

1 Y ssenlli lacitirc a teg uo  
d  sisongai

 
Y  srevoc ecnarusni htlaeh ruo
m  tub ,stsoc tnemtaert ruoy fo yna
y  sesnepxe fo tol a evah llits uo
t  .rof ydaer t'nera secnanfi ruoy tah

2 T  ereht si dradnatS eh
f  uoy ro

 
T ruoy dleihs spleh dradnatS eh  
fi yltcerid stfieneb gniyap yb secnan  
t woh ediced ot teg uoy dnA .uoy o  
y  .yenom taht dneps uo

3 F  retteb gnitteg no suco

 
W revoc gnipleh dradnatS ehT hti  
y yadyreve ro tekcop-fo-tuo ruo  
e no etartnecnoc ot teg uoy ,sesnepx  
w ,uoy ot tnatropmi tsom s'tah  
g  .retteb gnitte

 
H  :seod ti tahw s’ere
 
 • P yltcerid uoy sya ,  yenom eht dneps ot woh esoohc nac uoy os 
 • G uoy htiw seo   reyolpme ruoy evael uoy fi
 • P egarevoc sedivor   snoitseuq lacidem yna gnirewsna tuohtiw
 • C nerdlihc srevo   tsoc lanoitidda on ta tnuoma tfieneb ruoy fo %05 a ta
 • G  ot noitpo eht uoy sevi c  esuops ruoy revo
 

G  ecnarusnI ssenllI lacitirC puor
P  .lleW gnitteG no sucoF naC uoY oS ssenllI suoireS a fo stsoC eht rof nal
 

 

 

T pag eht llfi spleh )dradnatS ehT( ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS morf egarevoc sih  
c  .ylimaf ruoy dna uoy rof ten ytefas laicnanfi a gnitaerc ,stsoc tekcop-fo-tuo yb desua
  
  
  
  
  
  
* ecnarusnI ssenllI lacitirC eht ni dedivorp noitamrofni egarevoc fo sesoprup roF  
C 922 oN tcirtsiD loohcS defiinU“ snaem ”sloohcS yellaV eulB“ ,thgilhgiH egarevo  
J  .redlohyciloP eht si ohw ”,sasnaK fo etatS ytnuoC nosnho
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2 

G  ecnarusnI ssenllI lacitirC puor

S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat

M  nalp lacide $  004,1

L  segaw tso $  000,5

A ton steid dna stnemtaert etanretl  
c  nalp lacidem yb derevo

$  005,4

T  sesnepxE tekcoP-fO-tuO lato $1  009,0

C  noitpO tfieneB ssenllI lacitir $  000,01

T  sesnepxE tekcoP-fO-tuO lato $1  009,0

R tekcoP-fO-tuO gniniame  
E  sesnepx

$  009

R rehtO roF tfieneB gniniame  
E  sesnepx

$  0

C ...rof egarevo  C  ...tnuomA egarevo

Y   uo F   000,03$ ro 000,02$ ,000,01$ fo tnuoma tal

Y  esuops ruo F ton s'ti sa gnol sa ,000,51$ ro ,000,01$ ,000,5$ fo tnuoma tal  
m   tnuoma egarevoc ruoy fo tnecrep 05 naht ero

Y  nerdlihc ruo A   tnuoma egarevoc ruoy fo %05 ta derevoc yllacitamotu

H  :skrow ti woh s'ere
C :recna  rotcod rof syapoc s’nalp lacidem reh erew erehT .tcepxe t'ndid ehs stsoc ynam decaf tub ,recnac taeb anyahS  
v levart rof diap ,scitehtsorp riah thguob osla ehS .elbitcuded reh gniteem retfa yparehtomehc rof dewo ehs tahw dna stisi  
t eht revoc depleh ecnarusni ssenllI lacitirC s'anyahS morf stfieneb ehT .stnemtaert evitanretla dah dna ,stsilaiceps o  
e etacovdA htlaeH ot ssecca reh evag osla nalp reh ,dnA .sesnepx TM. fo troppus eht deviecer anyahS ,ecivres siht hguorhT  
a  .snoitpo tnemtaert dna sisongaid reh fo esnes ekam reh depleh ohw ediug lanosrep 

H  :revoc dluoc tfieneb siht tahw fo elpmaxe na s’ere
 
E  sesnepxE tekcoP-fO-tuO fO elpmax
 

 

 

 

 
 
E  stfieneB fO elpmax
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
T  :tcele yam uoy snoitpo tfieneb eht era eseh

 
 

 
 

S   .snoitinfied dna snoisulcxe ,stnemeriuqer gnidulcni ,noitamrofni erom rof noitces sliateD tnatropmI eht ee
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Affordable Group Rates 
  
Because you’ll be buying this insurance through Blue Valley Schools, you’ll have access to affordable 
group rates. You’ll also have the convenience of having your premium deducted directly from your 
paycheck. 
 
The premiums you would pay for Critical Illness insurance benefits are based on the benefit amount you 
choose for you and your spouse.  
 
Employees Paid 18 Times Per Year 
 

 Employee Premiums* 

Coverage 
Amount 

Employee’s Age as of Jan. 1 

18-29 30–39 40–49 50–59 60–69 70+ 

$10,000 $2.47 $3.47 $6.53 $13.07 $23.73 $59.67 

$20,000 $4.93 $6.93 $13.07 $26.13 $47.47 $119.33 

$30,000 $7.40 $10.40 $19.60 $39.20 $71.20 $179.00 

 

 Spouse Premiums 

Coverage 
Amount 

Employee’s Age as of Jan. 1 

18-29 30–39 40–49 50–59 60–69 70+ 

$5,000 $1.23 $1.73 $3.27 $6.53 $11.87 $29.83 

$10,000 $2.47 $3.47 $6.53 $13.07 $23.73 $59.67 

$15,000 $3.70 $5.20 $9.80 $19.60 $35.60 $89.50 

 
 
Employees Paid 24 Times Per Year 
 

 Employee Premiums* 

Coverage 
Amount 

Employee’s Age as of Jan. 1 

18-29 30–39 40–49 50–59 60–69 70+ 

$10,000 $1.85 $2.60 $4.90 $9.80 $17.80 $44.75 

$20,000 $3.70 $5.20 $9.80 $19.60 $35.60 $89.50 

$30,000 $5.55 $7.80 $14.70 $29.40 $53.40 $134.25 

 

 Spouse Premiums 

Coverage 
Amount 

Employee’s Age as of Jan. 1 

18-29 30–39 40–49 50–59 60–69 70+ 

$5,000 $0.93 $1.30 $2.45 $4.90 $8.90 $22.38 

$10,000 $1.85 $2.60 $4.90 $9.80 $17.80 $44.75 

$15,000 $2.78 $3.90 $7.35 $14.70 $26.70 $67.13 

*Child(ren) are automatically covered at 50% of your coverage amount.  
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W ssenllI lacitirC hti  
i  :nac uoy ,ecnarusn
 

  

 • P .seno devol ruoy tcetor  ot pu esuops ruoy revoC  
$ fo tnecrep 05 naht erom ton s'ti sa gnol sa ,000,51  
y yllacitamotua era sdik ruoY .tnuoma tfieneb ruo  
c rof detcele tnuoma eht fo tnecrep 05 ta derevo  
y .era uoy taht sessenlli lacitirc emas eht rof flesruo  
K doohdlihc lanoitidda 12 rof derevoc osla era sdi  
d ,emordnys nwoD ,sisorbfi citsyc gnidulcni ,sesaesi  
m  .yslap larberec dna adfiib anips ,yhportsyd ralucsu

 • R .htlaeh ruoy fo erac gnikat rof tfieneb a eviece  
Y htlaeH a eviecer seno devol derevoc ruoy dna uo  
M rep ecno 001$ fo tfieneb gnineercS ecnanetnia  
c derevoc a rof rotcod eht gnitisiv nehw raey radnela  
w levon a edulcni yam hcihw ,gnineercs ssenlle  
i a ro )91-DIVOC gnidulcni( tset esaesid suoitcefn  
m rednu gnihton uoy tsoc yllacipyt taht — margomma  
y  .ecnarusni lacidem ruo

 • R .stfieneb lanoitidda eviece  desongaid era uoy fI  
w eerf-tnemtaert a retfa niaga ssenlli derevoc a hti  
p eht fo tnecrep 001 eviecer lliw uoy ,shtnom 6 fo doire  
o a htiw desongaid era uoy fI .tnuoma tfieneb lanigir  
d eht retfa ssenlli derevoc tneuqesbus dna tnereffi  
d na eviecer lliw uoy ,ssenlli lacitirc tsrfi eht fo sisongai  
a  .tfieneb ecnarusni ssenllI lacitirC lanoitidd

 • A .*etacovdA htlaeH a ssecc  secivres lanoitiddA  
a ot ssecca edulcni ,etacovdA htlaeH hguorht elbaliav  
s a fo lavorppa nopu noinipo dnoces a rof stsilaicep  
c  .mialc derevo

 • U .dedeen sa egarevoc ruoy etadp  efil ruoy sA  
c ruoy esaerced ro esaercni ,egnahc secnatsmucri  
c  .nalp s’reyolpme ruoy htiw ecnadrocca ni ,egarevo

* htlaeH .ynapmoc ecnatsissa dna ycacovda htlaeh gnidael a ,etacovdA htlaeH htiw tnemegnarra na hguorht dedivorp era secivres ycacovdA htlaeH  
A lacidem edivorp ,egarevoc ecnarusni htlaeh ecalper ton seod dna ,redivorp ytrap-driht ro ecnarusni yna ro dradnatS ehT htiw detailfifa ton si etacovd  
c  .tnemtaert dnemmocer ro era
  
  
P eht era stnemucod nalp esehT .etacfiitrec ecnarusni dna ycilop ssenlli lacitirc puorg eht fo snoitidnoc dna smret eht ot tcejbus si stfieneb fo tnemya  
fi  .segarevoc fo retibra lan
  
D  .evitceffe semoceb egarevoc ruoy retfa rucco tsum noitadnemmocer dna sisongai
  
P  .smret desu ylnommoc morf ylthgils reffid yam hcihw ,tnemyap rof ytilibigile ediug taht snoitinfied lacidem lluf rof etacfiitrec ruoy ees esael
  

C   snoitidnoC derevo

R  :rof tnuoma egarevoc ruoy fo %001 eviece

 • H  kcatta trae

 • S  ekort

 • C laitini dnoyeb daerps sah taht recnac( recna  
t  )eussi

 • E  eruliaf )yendik( laner egats dn

 • M  eruliaf nagro roja

 • C  amo

 • P  sbmil erom ro owt fo sisylara

 • L  thgis fo sso

 • O  VIH lanoitapucc

 • O  sititapeH lanoitapucc

 • A  )esaesiD s'girheG uoL( SL

 • A  esaesiD s'remiehzlA decnavd

 • A  sisorelcs elpitluM decnavd

 • A  esaesid s'nosnikraP decnavd

 • B  romut niarb ngine

 • B  tnalpsnart worram eno

 • L  gniraeh fo sso

 • L  hceeps fo sso

R  :rof tnuoma egarevoc ruoy fo %52 eviece

 • S htiw esaesid yretra yranoroc ereve  
r  ssapyb rof noitadnemmoce

 • C ,eussit laitini dnoyeb daerps ton sah taht recna  
a  utis ni amonicraC sa nwonk osl
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I  sliateD tnatropm
H  .ecnarusnI ssenllI lacitirC tuoba sliated eht dnfi ll’uoy erehw s’ere

P  ytilibatro

T eb yam uoy taht snaem tahT .elbatrop si egarevoc sih  
a ruoy fi llib tcerid hguorht egarevoc ruoy eunitnoc ot elb  
e ruoy ro setanimret ycilop puorg eht ,sdne tnemyolpm  
i ytilibigile eht teem regnol on uoy esuaceb sdne ecnarusn  
r  .stnemeriuqe

 
E  stnemeriuqeR ytilibigil

T dlo sraey 81 eb tsum uoy ,egarevoc siht rof elbigile eb o  
o  :dna ,sloohcS yellaV eulB fo eeyolpme raluger a ,redlo r

 •  02 gnikrow ffats evitartsinimdA ro defiissalC raluger A  
h  ro ;keew a erom ro sruo

 • A fo muminim a htiw ffats )gnihcaeT( defiitreC raluger  
0 eht yb denfied sa )tnemyolpme emit-lluf( ETF 06.  
e  reyolpm

 • A  setatS detinU eht fo tnediser ro nezitic 

T fo srebmem emit-lluf ,seeyolpme lanosaes dna yraropme  
t tnednepedni dna seeyolpme desael ,secrof demra eh  
c  .elbigile ton era srotcartno

Y ro dlo sraey 81 ,esuops ruoy revoc ot esoohc nac uo  
o nac uoY .deirram yllagel era uoy mohw ot nosrep a ,redl  
a fo yad tsal eht hguorht htrib morf )ner(dlihc ruoy revoc osl  
t ruoY .62 ega sehcaer dlihc ruoy hcihw ni raey radnelac eh  
c .eeyolpme eno naht erom yb derusni eb tonnac )ner(dlih  
Y )s(rebmem emit-lluf eb ton tsum )ner(dlihc ro esuops ruo  
o na htob sa derusni eb tonnac uoY .secrof demra eht f  
i  .tnedneped a dna laudividn

A dna ylppa tsum seeyolpme elbigile fo rebmun muminim  
q emoceb nac egarevoc erofeb nalp desoporp eht rof yfilau  
e ton lliw nalp siht ,tem ton si tnemeriuqer siht fI .evitceff  
b  .evitceffe emoce

 
Y  etaD evitceffE ruo

Y ,evoba detsil stnemeriuqer ytilibigile eht yfsitas tsum uo  
s muimerp yap ot eerga ,doirep gnitiaw ytilibigile na evre  
a seitud lamron lla mrofrep ot elba( krow ta ylevitca eb dn  
o etad evitceffe deludehcs eht erofeb yad eht no )boj ruoy f  
o  .ecnarusni f

I eht erofeb yad eht no krow ta ylevitca ton era uoy f  
s lliw ecnarusni ruoy ,ecnarusni fo etad evitceffe deludehc  
n eno etelpmoc uoy retfa yad eht litnu evitceffe emoceb to  
f  .eeyolpme elbigile na sa krow evitca fo yad llu

P ro evitatneserper secruoser namuh ruoy tcatnoc esael  
p eht gnidrager noitamrofni erom rof rotartsinimda nal  
r ot ecnarusni ruoy rof defisitas eb tsum taht stnemeriuqe  
b  .evitceffe emoce

 

A  tnemllornE nepO launn

Y ot pu esuops ruoy dna uoy rof egarevoc rof llorne yam uo  
t retfa syad 13 nihtiw llorne uoy fi tnuoma mumixam eh  
b siht gnirud llorne ton od uoy fi ,revewoH .elbigile gnimoce  
p eht ot pu egarevoc ruoy esaercni ot tnaw ro doire  
m s’reyolpme ruoy gnirud os od yam uoy ,tnuoma mumixa  
a  .doirep tnemllorne nepo launn

 
F   egnahC sutatS ylima

I ruoy dna uoy ,egnahc sutats ylimaf a fo tneve eht n  
s esuops ruoy ro uoy fi egarevoc rof llorne yam esuop  
e egnahc sutats ylimaF .egnahc eht fo syad 13 nihtiw llorn  
i  :edulcn

 • Y   ecrovid ro egairram ruo

 • T  dlihc ruoy fo htrib eh

 • T  dlihc a fo noitpoda eh

 • T  tnedneped ruoy fo htaed eh

 • T s’esuops ruoy fo noitanimret ro tnemecnemmoc eh  
e  tnemyolpm

 • A yb emit-trap ot emit-lluf morf tnemyolpme ni egnahc  
y  esuops ruo

 • A s’esuops ruoy hguorht ecnarusni ssenlli lacitirc fo ssol  
e  tnemyolpm

 
R  tfieneB ecnerruccoe

I derevoc a rof tfieneb a eviecer stnedneped ruoy ro uoy f  
c emas eht htiw desongaid retal era dna ssenlli lacitir  
c diap eb lliw tfieneb ecnerruccoer emit-eno a ,ssenlli lacitir  
i  :evah stnedneped ruoy ro uoy f

 • B ycilop puorg eht rednu derusni ylsuounitnoc nee  
b ro sisongaid tneuqesbus dna laitini eht neewte  
r  noitadnemmoce

 • S noitcennoc ni doirep eerf-tnemtaert htnom-6 a devre  
w ruoy ro uoy hcihw gnirud ssenlli lacitirc eht hti  
d  :ton did stnednepe

  lacidem desnecil rehto ro naicisyhp a tlusnoC   -     
  lanoisseforp          
  ecivda ro secivres ,tnemtaert lacidem evieceR   -     
  gnidulcni ,serudecorp citsongaid ogrednU   -     
  serudecorp deretsinimda-fles          
  snoitacidem ro sgurd debircserp ekaT   -     

 
E  snoisulcx

B ro desuac si ssenlli lacitirc a fi elbayap ton era stfiene  
c  :gniwollof eht fo yna yb ot detubirtno

 • W  raw fo tca yna ro ra

G  ecnarusnI ssenllI lacitirC puor
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 • A detciflni-fles yllanoitnetni rehto ro edicius detpmett  
i  enasni ro enas elihw ,yrujn

 • C ynolef ,tluassa na timmoc ot gnitpmetta ro gnittimmo  
o  msirorret fo tca r

 • A  toir ro redrosid tneloiv a ni noitapicitrap evitc

 • T ,nosiop yna fo noitpmusnoc ro esu yratnulov eh  
c eht fo ssecxe ni lohocla ro gurd ,dnuopmoc lacimeh  
l sselnu ,derrucco ssenlli lacitirc eht etats eht ni timil lage  
u a fo snoitcerid eht ot gnidrocca demusnoc ro des  
p  naicisyh

 • E  :hcihw erudecorp rehto ro yregrus evitcel

  ro ruoy fo noitcnuf reporp eht etomorp ton seoD   -     
  taert ro tneverp ro ydob s’tnedneped ruoy         
  yrujni ro ssenkcis         
  s’tnedneped ruoy ro ruoy gnivorpmi ta detcerid sI   -     
  si erudecorp ro yregrus hcus sselnu ,ecnaraeppa         
  a morf gnitluser ytimrofed a tcerroc ot yrassecen         
  tnemerugfisid ro ytilamronba latinegnoc         

  ssenlli lacitirc a ot ylppa ton lliw noisulcxe sihT :etoN   
  s’tnedneped ruoy ro ruoy yb ot detubirtnoc ro desuac   
  .eussit ro nagro na fo noitanod   

 
W  sdnE ecnarusnI ruoY neh

Y ro reyolpme ruoy yfiton uoy fi sdne ecnarusni ruo  
p gnikam pots uoy ,egarevoc ruoy etanimret ot redlohycilo  
p htnom eht fo yad tsal eht no ,stnemyap muimer  
y eht gniteem esaec uoy ,setanimret tnemyolpme ruo  
m  .setanimret ycilop puorg eht ro noitinfied rebme

C ecnarusni ruoy nehw sdne ecnarusni esuops dna dlih  
e ,esuops ro dlihc fo noitinfied eht teem ot esaec yeht ,sdn  
y esuops rof stnemyap muimerp gnikam pots uo  
i dereffo regnol on si ecnarusni dlihc ro esuops ,ecnarusn  
u  .setanimret ycilop puorg eht ro ycilop puorg eht redn

 
G  etacfiitreC ecnarusnI puor

I ,derusni emoceb uoy dna evitceffe semoceb egarevoc f  
y a gniniatnoc etacfiitrec ecnarusni puorg a eviecer yam uo  
d gnidulcni ,egarevoc ecnarusni eht fo noitpircsed deliate  
t dna snoitcuder ,snoitatimil ,snoisulcxe ,snoitinfied eh  
t eht ni eb lliw snoisivorp gnillortnoc ehT .stneve gnitanimre  
g yrammus siht ni tneserp noitamrofni ehT .ycilop puor  
d eht ro etacfiitrec ,ycilop puorg eht yfidom ton seo  
i  .yaw yna ni egarevoc ecnarusn

 

I :ERACIDEM NO SNOSREP OT ECITON TNATROPM  
T  ECNARUSNI TNEMELPPUS ERACIDEM TON SI SIH

S yam eracideM yb rof diap secivres erachtlaeh emo  
a .ycilop siht morf stfieneb fo tnemyap eht reggirt osl  
 
T fo sseldrager ,tnuoma rallod dexfi a syap ecnarusni sih  
y eno rof ,snoitidnoc ycilop eht teem uoy fi ,sesnepxe ruo  
o eht ni deman snoitidnoc htlaeh ro sesaesid cfiiceps eht f  
p ro selbitcuded eracideM ruoy yap ton seod tI .ycilo  
c eracideM rof etutitsbus a ton si dna ecnarusnio  
S  .ecnarusni tnemelppu
 
M eseht fo lla ro tsom rof syap yllareneg eracide  
e .sesnepx  
 
M yllacidem rof stfieneb evisnetxe syap eracide  
n deen uoy nosaer eht fo sseldrager secivres yrassece  
t  :edulcni esehT .meh

 • H  noitazilatipso

 • P  secivres naicisyh

 • H  ecipso

 • O ni dellorne era uoy fi sgurd noitpircserp tneitaptu  
M  D traP eracide

 • O  secivres dna smeti devorppa reht

 
T rehto ot drager tuohtiw stfieneb yap tsum ycilop sih  
h deltitne eb yam uoy hcihw ot egarevoc tfieneb htlae  
u .ecnarusni rehto ro eracideM redn  
 
B  :ecnarusni siht yub uoy erofe

 • C uoy seicilop ecnarusni htlaeh lla ni egarevoc eht kceh  
a  .evah ydaerl

 • F eracideM dna eracideM tuoba noitamrofni erom ro  
S htlaeH ot ediuG eht weiver ,ecnarusni tnemelppu  
I morf elbaliava ,eracideM htiw elpoeP rof ecnarusn  
S  .ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat

 • F ,ecnarusni htlaeh ruoy gnidnatsrednu ni pleh ro  
c htlaeh etats ro tnemtraped ecnarusni etats ruoy tcatno  
i  .)PIHS( margorp ecnatsissa ecnarusn

G  ecnarusnI ssenllI lacitirC puor
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A  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS tuob

F ruo ot detacided neeb evah ew ,sraey 001 naht erom ro  
c gnieb-llew laicnanfi eveihca elpoep pleh ot :esoprup ero  
a ,nogerO ,dnaltroP ni deretrauqdaeH .dnim fo ecaep dn  
T puorg fo redivorp dezingocer yllanoitan a si dradnatS eh  
e ehT morf stcudorp tuoba erom nrael oT .stfieneb eeyolpm  
S  ta su tisiv ,dradnat w moc.dradnats.ww . 

  

T laicnaniF proCnatS rof eman gnitekram a si dradnatS eh  
G era stcudorp ecnarusnI .seiraidisbus dna .cnI ,puor  
o ,dnaltroP fo ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS yb dereff  
O serutaef tcudorP .kroY weN tpecxe setats lla ni ,noger  
a eht ylelos era dna etats yb yrav ytilibaliava dn  
r  .ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS fo ytilibisnopse

 

 

T  .ycilop tfieneb detimil a si sih

G ,LLF IC-4160PG ,ADIROLF IC-4160PG ,IC-4160P  
G -4160CG/wIC-4160PG ,OM IC-4160PG ,2211 IC-4160P
C   AA IC-4160PG ,AP IC-4160PG ,120240 IC-4160PG ,I

S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
1  eunevA htxiS WS 001
P  40279 RO dnaltro
 
w  moc.dradnats.ww
 

S  )42/01( 170957-SK-D-61671 I
7  5916221-015686
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IMPORTANT: This is a fixed indemnity policy, NOT health insurance 

This fixed indemnity policy may pay you a limited dollar amount if you’re 
sick or hospitalized. You’re still responsible for paying the cost of your care.  
• The payment you get isn’t based on the size of your medical bill.
• There might be a limit on how much this policy will pay each year.
• This policy isn’t a substitute for comprehensive health insurance.
• Since this policy isn’t health insurance, it doesn’t have to include most

Federal consumer protections that apply to health insurance.

Looking for comprehensive health insurance?  
• Visit HealthCare.gov online or call 1-800-318-2596 (TTY: 1-855-889-

4325) to find health coverage options.
• To find out if you can get health insurance through your job, or a family

member’s job, contact the employer.

Questions about this policy?  
• For questions or complaints about this policy, contact your State

Department of Insurance. Find their number on the National Association
of Insurance Commissioners’ website (naic.org) under “Insurance
Departments.”

• If you have this policy through your job, or a family member’s job, contact
the employer.

Hospital Indemnity Insurance

24968-D
Tri-Agency Regulation Disclosure 

(9/24) SI/SNY

Standard Insurance Company | The Standard Life Insurance Company of New York | standard.com

00

KCIFNFLFNGMA  

KLFCLGNJGELA  

KMCCGECEOAAA

00

KCIFNFLFNGMA  

KLFCLGNJGELA  

KMCCGECEOAAA

1 15

https://www.standard.com/
http://HealthCare.gov
http://naic.org


S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
B  *sloohcS yellaV eul
G  170957# yciloP puor

1 Y eht ot dettimda er'uo  
h  .latipso

Y ynam srevoc ecnarusni htlaeh ruo  
c .tnemtaert dna yats ruoy fo stso  
B ,sesnepxe fo tol a evah llits uoy tu  
i dna ,syapoc ,selbitcuded gnidulcn  
o  .tciderp t'ndluoc uoy stsoc reht

2 W  .kcehc a uoy dnes e

T kcehc a dnes lliw dradnatS eh  
d lacidem ruoy ot ton - uoy ot yltceri  
p ruoy fo lavorppa nopu - sredivor  
c dneps uoy woh ediced uoY .mial  
t  .yenom eh

3 Y  .gnirevocer no sucof uo

W uoy gnipleh dradnatS ehT hti  
h latipsoh ruoy fo stsoc eht eldna  
s tahw no etartnecnoc ot teg uoy ,yat  
m  .htlaeh ruoy - tsom sretta

H  :seod ti tahw s’ere

• P yltcerid uoy sya , yenom eht dneps ot woh esoohc nac uoy os 

• G uoy htiw seo  reyolpme ruoy evael uoy fi

• P egarevoc sedivor  snoitseuq lacidem yna gnirewsna tuohtiw

• G  ot noitpo eht uoy sevi c nerdlihc dna esuops ruoy revo
• P tnuoccA ASH ruoy stcetor
• P  ruoy gnivah fo ecneinevnoc eht sedivor p yltcerid detcuded stnemyap muimer

kcehcyap ruoy morf

G  ecnarusnI ytinmednI latipsoH puor
K  .latipsoh eht ni er’uoy nehw kcart no secnanfi ruoy pee

T tcetorp pleh nac )dradnatS ehT( ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS morf egarevoc sih  
y  .dnim fo ecaep uoy sedivorp dna secnanfi ruo

* ecnarusnI ytinmednI latipsoH eht ni dedivorp noitamrofni egarevoc fo sesoprup roF
C 922 oN tcirtsiD loohcS defiinU“ snaem ”sloohcS yellaV eulB“ ,thgilhgiH egarevo
J .redlohyciloP eht si ohw ”,sasnaK fo etatS ytnuoC nosnho
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G  ecnarusnI ytinmednI latipsoH puor

S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat

B  uoY ot diaP stfiene L  wo H  hgi
H  noissimda latipso $  000,1 $  000,2

H  )syad 01( tnemenfinoc latipso $  005,2 $  005,3

T  uoy ot diap lato $  005,3 $  005,5

C  …rof egarevo 1 ylht42 / ylht8  
P  woL rof smuimer

1 ylht42 / ylht8  
P  hgiH rof smuimer

Y  uo $  54.7$ / 39.9 $  26.21$ / 28.61

Y  esuops ruoy dna uo $  65.21$ / 47.61 $  13.12$ / 14.82

Y  nerdlihc ruoy dna uo $  76.01$ / 22.41 $  78.71$ / 38.32

Y ruoy dna esuops ruoy ,uo  
c  nerdlih

$  29.81$ / 22.52 $  28.13$ / 34.24

B  uoY ot diaP stfiene L  wo H  hgi

H noissimdA latipso 1 

$  000,1
M radnelac rep 1 mumixa  
y  rae

$  000,2
M radnelac rep 1 mumixa  
y  rae

D  tnemenfinoC latipsoH ylia 1 
$  yad rep 052
M  yats rep syad 13 mumixa

$  yad rep 053
M  yats rep syad 13 mumixa

H  :skrow ti woh s’ere
R :reclU derutpu  .taebtraeh gnicar a dna niap lanimodba secneirepxe ehs nehw pirt ssenisub a no nwot fo tuo si miK  
D gnieb pu sdne ehS .yregrus otni nekat dna dettimda ,latipsoh eht ot dehsur si ehS .reclu cirtsag derutpur :sisongai  
h eracyad rieht htiw sdik owt rieht sevael esuops s’miK .tinu erac lacitirc a ni era hcihw fo eerht ,syad 01 rof dezilatipso  
p eracdlihc dna ,levart ,sllib lacidem rof stsoc lanoitidda secaf won ylimaf ehT .edis reh ta eb ot seifl dna redivor  
a  .058,3$ ot gnitnuom

Y nalp hcae tahw s'ereH .morf esoohc ot snoitpo gniwollof eht uoy gnivig si reyolpmE ruo  
w  :elpmaxe siht rof revoc dluo

H  :uoy tsoc dluow ti tahw s’ere

H  :srevoc ti tahw s’ere

1  .gnittes latipsoh a ni sruoh evitucesnoc 02 tsael ta rof yats a sa denfieD 

A  stfieneB lanoitidd
W muimerP fo revia   .syad 03 naht erom rof latipsoh a ot denfinoc era uoy fi deviaw muimerP –

P tnuoccA ASH ruoy tcetor  ruoy gnidliub era uoy elihw noitcetorp laicnanfi sedivorp ecnarusni ytinmednI latipsoH —  
H ruoy fo ytilibaxat eht stcapmi nalp ytinmednI latipsoH siht fi enimreted ot reyolpme ruoy tcatnoC .stessa AS  
c morf yltcerid detcuded eb nac stnemyap muimerp ruoY :tneinevnoc osla s’taht noitcetorp s’tI .ASH na ot snoitubirtno  
y  .kcehcyap ruo

00

KCIFNFLFNGMA  

KLFCLGNJGELA  

KMCCGECEOAAA

00

KCIFNFLFNGMA  

KLFCLGNJGELA  

KMCCGECEOAAA

17



P  ytilibatro

T eb yam uoy taht snaem tahT .elbatrop si egarevoc sih  
a ruoy fi llib tcerid hguorht egarevoc ruoy eunitnoc ot elb  
e ruoy ro setanimret ycilop puorg eht ,sdne tnemyolpm  
i ytilibigile eht teem regnol on uoy esuaceb sdne ecnarusn  
r  .stnemeriuqe

E  stnemeriuqeR ytilibigil

T dlo sraey 81 eb tsum uoy ,egarevoc siht rof elbigile eb o  
o  :dna ,sloohcS yellaV eulB fo eeyolpme raluger a ,redlo r

 • 02 gnikrow ffats evitartsinimdA ro defiissalC raluger A
h ro ;keew a erom ro sruo

 • A fo muminim a htiw ffats )gnihcaeT( defiitreC raluger 
0 eht yb denfied sa )tnemyolpme emit-lluf( ETF 06.
e reyolpm

 • A setatS detinU eht fo tnediser ro nezitic 

T fo srebmem emit-lluf ,seeyolpme lanosaes dna yraropme  
t tnednepedni dna seeyolpme desael ,secrof demra eh  
c  .elbigile ton era srotcartno

Y ro dlo sraey 81 ,esuops ruoy revoc ot esoohc nac uo  
o nac uoY .deirram yllagel era uoy mohw ot nosrep a ,redl  
a fo yad tsal eht hguorht htrib morf nerdlihc ruoy revoc osl  
t ruoY .62 ega sehcaer dlihc ruoy hcihw ni raey radnelac eh  
c ruoY .eeyolpme eno naht erom yb derusni eb tonnac dlih  
s eht fo )s(rebmem emit-lluf eb ton tsum nerdlihc ro esuop  
a laudividni na htob sa derusni eb tonnac uoY .secrof demr  
a  .tnedneped a dn

A dna ylppa tsum seeyolpme elbigile fo rebmun muminim  
q emoceb nac egarevoc erofeb nalp desoporp eht rof yfilau  
e ton lliw nalp siht ,tem ton si tnemeriuqer siht fI .evitceff  
b  .evitceffe emoce

Y  etaD evitceffE ruo

Y ,evoba detsil stnemeriuqer ytilibigile eht yfsitas tsum uo  
s ,muimerp yap ot eerga ,doirep gnitiaw ytilibigile na evre  
a seitud lamron lla mrofrep ot elba( krow ta ylevitca eb dn  
o etad evitceffe deludehcs eht erofeb yad eht no )boj ruoy f  
o  .ecnarusni f

I eht erofeb yad eht no krow ta ylevitca ton era uoy f  
s lliw ecnarusni ruoy ,ecnarusni fo etad evitceffe deludehc  
n eno etelpmoc uoy retfa yad eht litnu evitceffe emoceb to  
f  .eeyolpme elbigile na sa krow evitca fo yad llu

P ro evitatneserper secruoser namuh ruoy tcatnoc esael  
p eht gnidrager noitamrofni erom rof rotartsinimda nal  
r ot ecnarusni ruoy rof defisitas eb tsum taht stnemeriuqe  
b  .evitceffe emoce

A  tnemllornE nepO launn

Y stnedneped ruoy dna uoy rof egarevoc rof llorne yam uo  
i .elbigile gnimoceb retfa syad 13 nihtiw llorne uoy f  
H yam uoy ,doirep siht gnirud llorne ton od uoy fi ,revewo  
d tnemllorne nepo launna s’reyolpme ruoy gnirud os o  
p  .doire

F  egnahC sutatS ylima

I ruoy dna uoy ,egnahc sutats ylimaf a fo tneve eht n  
s esuops ruoy ro uoy fi egarevoc rof llorne yam esuop  
e egnahc sutats ylimaF .egnahc eht fo syad 13 nihtiw llorn  
i  :edulcn

 • Y ecrovid ro egairram ruo

 • T dlihc ruoy fo htrib eh

 • T dlihc a fo noitpoda eh

 • T tnedneped ruoy fo htaed eh

 • T s’esuops ruoy fo noitanimret ro tnemecnemmoc eh
e tnemyolpm

 • A yb emit-trap ot emit-lluf morf tnemyolpme ni egnahc 
y esuops ruo

 • A ruoy hguorht ecnarusni ytinmedni latipsoh fo ssol 
s tnemyolpme s’esuop

W  muimerP fo revia

Y smuimerp fo tnemyap tuohtiw eunitnoc lliw ecnarusni ruo  
i a ni syad 03 naht erom rof latipsoh a ni denfinoc era uoy f  
r ecnarusni ruoy rof muimerp fo tnemyap eviaw lliw eW .wo  
f fo yad tsal eht litnu tnemenfinoc ruoy fo yad ts13 eht mor  
t  .latipsoh eht ni era uoy htnom eh

E  snoisulcx

B desuac si ssenkcis ro yrujni na fi elbayap ton era stfiene  
o  :gniwollof eht fo yna yb ot detubirtnoc r

 • W raw fo tca yna ro ra

 • A detciflni-fles yllanoitnetni rehto ro edicius detpmett
i enasni ro enas elihw ,yrujn

 • C fo tca ro ynolef a timmoc ot gnitpmetta ro gnittimmo
t msirorre

 • A rehto yna ro lohocla fo esusim ,esuba gurd ,msilohocl
s yna fo noitpmusnoc ro esu yratnulov eht ,ecnatsbu
d ni etats eht ni timil lagel eht fo ssecxe ni lohocla ro gur
w desu sselnu sgurd fo gnikat ro ,derrucco yrujni na hcih
o erachtlaeh a fo snoitcerid eht ot gnidrocca demusnoc r
p redivor

I  sliateD tnatropm
H  .ecnarusni ytinmednI latipsoH tuoba sliated eht dnfi ll’uoy erehw s’ere

G  ecnarusnI ytinmednI latipsoH puor

4 S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
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 • T -eraf a sa tpecxe ,tfarcria yna no ro ni thgifl ro levar
p tfarcria laicremmoc a no regnessap gniya

 • C evorpmi ot erudecorp rehto ro yregrus citemso
a a tcerroc ot yrassecen si ti sselnu ,ecnaraepp
d na morf gnitluser noitcnuf ylidob erotser ro ytimrofe
i ssenkcis ro yrujn

 • A eht ni ro fo tuo sesira hcihw ssenkcis ro yrujni yn
c a ni detarecracni gnieb tnedneped ruoy ro uoy fo esruo
j noitutitsni lanoitcerroc ro lanep ,lia

 • D si tnemtaert sselnu ,serudecorp latned ro erac latne
t yrujni na fo tluser eh

 • R erac ybab-llew ro gnisrun nrobwen enituo

 • H eht gniwollof dlihc nrobwen a fo tnemenfinoc latipso
c na fo tluser a sa si tnemenfinoc eht sselnu htrib s’dlih
i ssenkcis ro yrujn

 • R wohs tnuts ,ecar a ni elibomotua yna gnivird ro ni gnidi
o tset deeps r

W  sdnE ecnarusnI neh

Y ro reyolpme ruoy yfiton uoy fi sdne ecnarusni ruo  
p gnikam pots uoy ,egarevoc ruoy etanimret ot redlohycilo  
p htnom eht fo yad tsal eht no ,stnemyap muimer  
y eht gniteem esaec uoy ,setanimret tnemyolpme ruo  
m  .setanimret ycilop puorg eht ro noitinfied rebme

C ecnarusni ruoy nehw sdne ecnarusni esuops dna dlih  
e ,esuops ro dlihc fo noitinfied eht teem ot esaec yeht ,sdn  
y esuops ro dlihc rof stnemyap muimerp gnikam pots uo  
i dereffo regnol on si ecnarusni dlihc ro esuops ,ecnarusn  
u  .setanimret ycilop puorg eht ro ycilop puorg eht redn

G  etacfiitreC ecnarusnI puor

I ,derusni emoceb uoy dna evitceffe semoceb egarevoc f  
y a gniniatnoc etacfiitrec ecnarusni puorg a eviecer yam uo  
d gnidulcni ,egarevoc ecnarusni eht fo noitpircsed deliate  
t dna snoitcuder ,snoitatimil ,snoisulcxe ,snoitinfied eh  
t eht ni eb lliw snoisivorp gnillortnoc ehT .stneve gnitanimre  
g yrammus siht ni tneserp noitamrofni ehT .ycilop puor  
d eht ro etacfiitrec ,ycilop puorg eht yfidom ton seo  
i  .yaw yna ni egarevoc ecnarusn

I :ERACIDEM NO SNOSREP OT ECITON TNATROPM  
T  ECNARUSNI TNEMELPPUS ERACIDEM TON SI SIH

S yam eracideM yb rof diap secivres erachtlaeh emo  
a .ycilop siht morf stfieneb fo tnemyap eht reggirt osl  

T fo sseldrager ,tnuoma rallod dexfi a syap ecnarusni sih  
y ycilop eht teem uoy yad hcae rof ,sesnepxe ruo  
c ro selbitcuded eracideM ruoy yap ton seod tI .snoitidno  
c eracideM rof etutitsbus a ton si dna ecnarusnio  
S  .ecnarusni tnemelppu

M eseht fo lla ro tsom rof syap yllareneg eracide  
e .sesnepx  

M yllacidem rof stfieneb evisnetxe syap eracide  
n deen uoy nosaer eht fo sseldrager secivres yrassece  
t  :edulcni esehT .meh

 • H noitazilatipso

 • P secivres naicisyh

 • H ecipso

 • O ni dellorne era uoy fi sgurd noitpircserp tneitaptu
M D traP eracide

 • O secivres dna smeti devorppa reht

T rehto ot drager tuohtiw stfieneb yap tsum ycilop sih  
h deltitne eb yam uoy hcihw ot egarevoc tfieneb htlae  
u .ecnarusni rehto ro eracideM redn  

B  :ecnarusni siht yub uoy erofe

 • C uoy seicilop ecnarusni htlaeh lla ni egarevoc eht kceh
a .evah ydaerl

 • F eracideM dna eracideM tuoba noitamrofni erom ro
S htlaeH ot ediuG eht weiver ,ecnarusni tnemelppu
I morf elbaliava ,eracideM htiw elpoeP rof ecnarusn
S .ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat

 • F ,ecnarusni htlaeh ruoy gnidnatsrednu ni pleh ro
c htlaeh etats ro tnemtraped ecnarusni etats ruoy tcatno
i .)PIHS( margorp ecnatsissa ecnarusn
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A  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS tuob

F ruo ot detacided neeb evah ew ,sraey 001 naht erom ro  
c gnieb-llew laicnanfi eveihca elpoep pleh ot :esoprup ero  
a ,nogerO ,dnaltroP ni deretrauqdaeH .dnim fo ecaep dn  
T puorg fo redivorp dezingocer yllanoitan a si dradnatS eh  
e ehT morf stcudorp tuoba erom nrael oT .stfieneb eeyolpm  
S  ta su tisiv ,dradnat w moc.dradnats.ww . 

T laicnaniF proCnatS rof eman gnitekram a si dradnatS eh  
G era stcudorp ecnarusnI .seiraidisbus dna .cnI ,puor  
o ,dnaltroP fo ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS yb dereff  
O serutaef tcudorP .kroY weN tpecxe setats lla ni ,noger  
a eht ylelos era dna etats yb yrav ytilibaliava dn  
r  .ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnatS fo ytilibisnopse

S  ynapmoC ecnarusnI dradnat
1  eunevA htxiS WS 001
P  40279 RO dnaltro

T  .ycilop tfieneb detimil a si sih

G IH-4160PG ,3240 4160PG ,LLF IH-4160PG ,IH-4160P  
0   AP IH-4160PG ,321

w  moc.dradnats.ww

S  )42/01( 170957-SK-D-71671 I
7  6916221-015686
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Supplemental Insurance

Health Maintenance Screening Benefit

Maintain Your Wellness

Regular checkups are important to maintain your health. With the Health Maintenance 

Screening Benefit1, or the HMS Benefit, you can keep wellness top of mind. This 

benefit is offered with most Standard Insurance Company’s Supplemental insurance 

products. After submitting a claim, you can receive benefit payments once per 

calendar year when you or your covered loved ones complete one of the screenings 

listed below.

Available Screenings2

• Abdominal aortic aneurysm ultrasound

• Ankle Brachial Index, or ABI, screening 

for peripheral vascular disease

• Biopsies for cancer

• Bone density screening

• Breast ultrasound

• Cancer antigen 125, or CA 125,  

blood test for ovarian cancer

• Cancer antigen 15-3, or CA 15-3,  

for breast cancer

• Carcinoembryonic antigen, or CEA, 

blood test for colon cancer

• Colonoscopy

• Complete Blood Count, or CBC

• Comprehensive Metabolic Panel,  

or CMP

• Novel infectious disease testing, 

such as COVID-19

• Electrocardiogram, or EKG

• Hemoccult stool analysis

• Hemoglobin AIC

• Human Papillomavirus, 

or HPV, vaccination

• Lipid panel

• Mammography

• Mental Health Assessment

• Pap smears or thin prep pap test

• Prostate specific, or PSA, test

• Stress test on a bicycle or treadmill

Schedule 
your health 
screening 
test today, 
submit your 
claim and 
receive your 
direct 
benefit 
payments.

Standard Insurance Company | 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Portland, OR 97204 | standard.com

1 HMS is not available in all states or on all products.
2 Not all screenings are available in all states or on all products. Please reference your certificate.

Group Accident, Critical Illness and Hospital Indemnity insurance are limited benefit policies.
Critical Illness insurance is called Specified Disease in Vermont.
Hospital Indemnity insurance is not available in all states.

The Standard is a marketing name for StanCorp Financial Group, Inc. and subsidiaries. Insurance products are offered by Standard 
Insurance Company of 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon in all states except New York. Product features and availability vary 
by state and are solely the responsibility of Standard Insurance Company.

GP0614-ACC, GP0614-ACC FLORIDA, GP0614-ACC 0323, GP0614-ACC PA, GP0614-CI, GP0614-CI FLORIDA, GP0614-CI FLL, 
GP0614-CI 1122, GP0614-CI MO, GP0614-CIw/GC0614-CI, GP0614-CI 042021,GP0614-CI PA, GP0614-CI AA, GP0614-HI, GP0614-
HI FLL, GP0614 0423, GP0614-HI 0123, GP0614-HI

SI 17629 Employee
Health Maintenance Screening List Implementation

(5/24)
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Fortunately, you have help. 
Health AdvocateSM, a leading health advocacy and assistance company, can 
help you navigate the health care system, so you can focus on getting better.  

Health Advocacy Select1 is already included in your Critical Illness insurance2 
from Standard Insurance Company (The Standard). Health Advocacy gives you:

 • Second Opinion Services. Get help finding the right physician  
(both in- or out-of-network) for in-person and remote second opinions.

 • A Dedicated Personal Health Advocate. Your Personal Health Advocate 
stays with you for the life of your case, and helps you handle the 
complexities of the health care system.

When you’re diagnosed with a serious illness, 
your main focus should be on your health – not 
untangling medical bills, scheduling appointments 
and coordinating your care with specialists and 
other providers.

Health 
Advocacy  
Select
Personal support to help you
manage your health care

SI 21306
Critical Illness Health Advocate Flyer - EE 

(2/24)

Call Health Advocate  
if you have questions 
or to connect with 
your Personal  
Health Advocate.

844.450.5543

MONDAY - FRIDAY,  
8 AM – 10 PM EST

Your advocate can help you:

 • Find and schedule 
appointments with the right 
doctors and specialists, 
particularly for complex medical 
conditions where a second 
opinion is appropriate

 • Manage your out-of-pocket 
expenses by finding alternative 
recources and cost information

 • Understand your medical 
benefits and maximize the value 
they provide you

 • Resolve medical claims  
and billing questions

 • Make sense of your diagnosis 
and research treatment options

 • Find the right type of help for 
other conditions related to your 
diagnosis, including mental or 
behavioral health.

An Expert at Your Side
 • From start to finish, you’ll work 
with one person, so you don’t 
have to coordinate with multiple 
people at different times.

 • Your Personal Health Advocate 
is usually a registered nurse with 
real experience in the health care 
system.

Standard Insurance Company | 1100 SW Sixth Avenue Portland OR 97204 | standard.com
1  When we approve a Critical Illness claim, we’ll send the employee information about Health Advocacy Select. This service is provided through 

an arrangement with Health AdvocateSM, a leading health advocacy and assistance company. Health Advocate is not affiliated with The 
Standard or any insurance or third-party provider, and does not replace health insurance coverage, provide medical care or recommend 
treatment. Eligibility varies by state. This service is not available in all states.

2 Critical Illness is called Specified Disease in the state of Vermont

The Standard is a marketing name for StanCorp Financial Group, Inc. and subsidiaries. Insurance products are offered by Standard Insurance 
Company of 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon in all states except New York. Product features and availability vary by state and are 
solely the responsibility of Standard Insurance Company. 

HealthAdvocate℠
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Standard Insurance Company 
Blue Valley School District*
Group Policy #759071

The Standard 1 Group Life Insurance 

How much Life 
insurance do you need?   
Consider your family’s everyday 
expenses and big-ticket items. 
How will they manage without your 
income? How much help do they 
need to maintain their standard of 
living? Pay off debt? And fund your 
children’s education?

Life insurance is an easy, 
responsible way to help your loved 
ones during a difficult time — and 
into the future.

What’s at stake.   
A death might leave your family 
facing expenses they couldn’t pay 
without your income. That could 
include extra costs for medical care 
or a funeral. 

Group Life insurance can help protect your family’s finances if something happens to you. This 
coverage can help provide financial support and stability to your family if you pass away.

Life insurance 
can help make 
things easier 
for the people 
you care about.

This Life insurance coverage lets you take advantage of group rates. It’s also convenient. Your 
premium payments are deducted directly from your paycheck. Plan now to help your family  
cover future expenses, such as:

Tuition Child Care Housing
Costs

Daily Living 
Expenses

Group Life Insurance
We can help provide for your family when you can’t.

*For purposes of coverage information provided in the Group Voluntary Life Insurance Coverage Highlights, “Blue Valley School District” means 
“Unified School District No 229 Johnson County State of Kansas,” who is the policyholder.
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The Standard 2 Group Life Insurance 

Life Insurance

How Much Can I Apply For?
Your amount may not exceed a maximum 
of 6 times your annual earnings, rounded 
up to the next multiple of $10,000, if not 
already a multiple of $10,000. 

The coverage amount for your spouse 
cannot exceed 50% of your Life 
coverage.

The coverage amount for your child(ren) 
cannot exceed 50% of your Life 
coverage.

For You:
$10,000–$600,000 in increments of $10,000 

For Your Spouse:
$5,000–$250,000 in increments of $5,000 

For Your Children:
$5,000–$15,000 in increments of $5,000 

What Is The Guarantee Issue 
Amount?
Depending on your eligibility, this is the 
maximum amount of coverage you may 
apply for during initial enrollment without 
answering health questions.

For You:
Up to $300,000

For Your Spouse:
Up to $50,000

See the Important Details section for more information, including requirements, exclusions, limitations, age reductions and 
definitions.

Annual Enrollment
During Your Employer’s Annual Enrollment Period:

For You. If you are currently enrolled in Life insurance for an amount less than $600,000 and less than 6 times your annual 
earnings (rounded up to the next multiple of $10,000, if not already a multiple of $10,000), you may elect to increase your 
coverage by up to 2 increments of $10,000 up to $600,000 or 6 times your annual earnings (rounded up to the next multiple of 
$10,000, if not already a multiple of $10,000) without having to answer health questions. If you are not currently enrolled in Life 
insurance, you may elect up to $20,000 of coverage without having to answer health questions.

For Your Spouse. If your spouse is currently enrolled in Dependents Life insurance for an amount less than $250,000, you may 
elect to increase coverage by up to 2 increments of $5,000, up to the maximum coverage amount of $250,000, without having 
to answer health questions. If your spouse is not currently enrolled in Dependents Life insurance, you may elect up to $10,000 of 
coverage without having to answer health questions.

The Standard 3 Group Life Insurance 

Additional Features

Accelerated Benefit  If you become terminally ill, you may be eligible to receive up to 75% of your Life benefit, to a 
maximum of $500,000.

Travel Assistance1  Available 24 hours a day, this service connects you to resources when you’re traveling at least        
100 miles from home or in a foreign country for up to 180 days.

Life Services Toolkit2   This service allows you and your beneficiaries access to online content for will preparation, identity 
theft support, and other tools and calculators, and provides your beneficiaries with services for grief, 
and legal and financial matters.

1 This service is provided through an arrangement with a service provider that is not affiliated with The Standard. Travel Assistance is not an 
insurance product in any state, except Oregon. For more information, visit standard.com/travel-info.

2 The Life Services Toolkit is offered through an arrangement with a service provider that is not affiliated with The Standard. For more information, 
visit standard.com/mytoolkit-info.

How Much Your Coverage Costs
Because this insurance is offered through Blue Valley School District, you’ll have access to competitive group rates, which may 
be more affordable than those available through individual insurance. You’ll also have the convenience of having your premium 
deducted directly from your paycheck. 

The tables on the following pages provide the premium calculation based on your pay schedule, age and benefit amount. If you 
buy coverage for your spouse, use the Spouse Life table that pertains to your pay period and your spouse’s age. 

How Much Life Insurance Do You Need?
After a death in the family, there are many unexpected 
expenses. Your benefits could help your family pay for:

• Outstanding debt • Your child(ren)’s education
• Burial expenses • Medical bills
• Daily expenses

To estimate your insurance needs, you’ll need to 
consider your unique circumstances. Use our online 
Life Insurance Needs Calculator for help finding the 
right amount to protect your loved ones. 

Scan the QR code below with your mobile device 
to access the online calculator.
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The Standard 3 Group Life Insurance 

Additional Features

Accelerated Benefit  If you become terminally ill, you may be eligible to receive up to 75% of your Life benefit, to a 
maximum of $500,000.

Travel Assistance1  Available 24 hours a day, this service connects you to resources when you’re traveling at least        
100 miles from home or in a foreign country for up to 180 days.

Life Services Toolkit2   This service allows you and your beneficiaries access to online content for will preparation, identity 
theft support, and other tools and calculators, and provides your beneficiaries with services for grief, 
and legal and financial matters.

1 This service is provided through an arrangement with a service provider that is not affiliated with The Standard. Travel Assistance is not an 
insurance product in any state, except Oregon. For more information, visit standard.com/travel-info.

2 The Life Services Toolkit is offered through an arrangement with a service provider that is not affiliated with The Standard. For more information, 
visit standard.com/mytoolkit-info.

How Much Your Coverage Costs
Because this insurance is offered through Blue Valley School District, you’ll have access to competitive group rates, which may 
be more affordable than those available through individual insurance. You’ll also have the convenience of having your premium 
deducted directly from your paycheck. 

The tables on the following pages provide the premium calculation based on your pay schedule, age and benefit amount. If you 
buy coverage for your spouse, use the Spouse Life table that pertains to your pay period and your spouse’s age. 

How Much Life Insurance Do You Need?
After a death in the family, there are many unexpected 
expenses. Your benefits could help your family pay for:

• Outstanding debt • Your child(ren)’s education
• Burial expenses • Medical bills
• Daily expenses

To estimate your insurance needs, you’ll need to 
consider your unique circumstances. Use our online 
Life Insurance Needs Calculator for help finding the 
right amount to protect your loved ones. 

Scan the QR code below with your mobile device 
to access the online calculator.
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The Standard 4 Group Life Insurance 

Coverage 
Amount

Employee Life: 18 Pay Period Premiums (Employee’s Age as of Jan. 1)

<30 30–34 35–39 40–44 45–49 50–54 55–59 60–64 65–69* 70–74* 75+*

$10,000 0.23 0.29 0.29 0.39 0.57 0.67 1.08 1.98 2.66 4.80 7.73
$20,000 0.45 0.59 0.59 0.77 1.13 1.35 2.16 3.96 5.32 9.60 15.45
$30,000 0.68 0.88 0.88 1.16 1.70 2.02 3.24 5.94 7.98 14.40 23.18
$40,000 0.91 1.17 1.17 1.55 2.27 2.69 4.32 7.92 10.64 19.20 30.91
$50,000 1.13 1.47 1.47 1.93 2.83 3.37 5.40 9.90 13.30 24.00 38.63

$60,000 1.36 1.76 1.76 2.32 3.40 4.04 6.48 11.88 15.96 28.80 46.36
$70,000 1.59 2.05 2.05 2.71 3.97 4.71 7.56 13.86 18.62 33.60 54.09
$80,000 1.81 2.35 2.35 3.09 4.53 5.39 8.64 15.84 21.28 38.40 61.81
$90,000 2.04 2.64 2.64 3.48 5.10 6.06 9.72 17.82 23.94 43.20 69.54

$100,000 2.27 2.93 2.93 3.87 5.67 6.73 10.80 19.80 26.60 48.00 77.27

$110,000 2.49 3.23 3.23 4.25 6.23 7.41 11.88 21.78 29.26 52.80 84.99
$120,000 2.72 3.52 3.52 4.64 6.80 8.08 12.96 23.76 31.92 57.60 92.72
$130,000 2.95 3.81 3.81 5.03 7.37 8.75 14.04 25.74 34.58 62.40 100.45
$140,000 3.17 4.11 4.11 5.41 7.93 9.43 15.12 27.72 37.24 67.20 108.17
$150,000 3.40 4.40 4.40 5.80 8.50 10.10 16.20 29.70 39.90 72.00 115.90

$160,000 3.63 4.69 4.69 6.19 9.07 10.77 17.28 31.68 42.56 76.80 123.63
$170,000 3.85 4.99 4.99 6.57 9.63 11.45 18.36 33.66 45.22 81.60 131.35
$180,000 4.08 5.28 5.28 6.96 10.20 12.12 19.44 35.64 47.88 86.40 139.08
$190,000 4.31 5.57 5.57 7.35 10.77 12.79 20.52 37.62 50.54 91.20 146.81
$200,000 4.53 5.87 5.87 7.73 11.33 13.47 21.60 39.60 53.20 96.00 154.53

$210,000 4.76 6.16 6.16 8.12 11.90 14.14 22.68 41.58 55.86 100.80 162.26
$220,000 4.99 6.45 6.45 8.51 12.47 14.81 23.76 43.56 58.52 105.60 169.99
$230,000 5.21 6.75 6.75 8.89 13.03 15.49 24.84 45.54 61.18 110.40 177.71
$240,000 5.44 7.04 7.04 9.28 13.60 16.16 25.92 47.52 63.84 115.20 185.44
$250,000 5.67 7.33 7.33 9.67 14.17 16.83 27.00 49.50 66.50 120.00 193.17

$260,000 5.89 7.63 7.63 10.05 14.73 17.51 28.08 51.48 69.16 124.80 200.89
$270,000 6.12 7.92 7.92 10.44 15.30 18.18 29.16 53.46 71.82 129.60 208.62
$280,000 6.35 8.21 8.21 10.83 15.87 18.85 30.24 55.44 74.48 134.40 216.35
$290,000 6.57 8.51 8.51 11.21 16.43 19.53 31.32 57.42 77.14 139.20 224.07
$300,000 6.80 8.80 8.80 11.60 17.00 20.20 32.40 59.40 79.80 144.00 231.80

$310,000 7.03 9.09 9.09 11.99 17.57 20.87 33.48 61.38 82.46 148.80 239.53
$320,000 7.25 9.39 9.39 12.37 18.13 21.55 34.56 63.36 85.12 153.60 247.25
$330,000 7.48 9.68 9.68 12.76 18.70 22.22 35.64 65.34 87.78 158.40 254.98
$340,000 7.71 9.97 9.97 13.15 19.27 22.89 36.72 67.32 90.44 163.20 262.71
$350,000 7.93 10.27 10.27 13.53 19.83 23.57 37.80 69.30 93.10 168.00 270.43

$360,000 8.16 10.56 10.56 13.92 20.40 24.24 38.88 71.28 95.76 172.80 278.16
$370,000 8.39 10.85 10.85 14.31 20.97 24.91 39.96 73.26 98.42 177.60 285.89
$380,000 8.61 11.15 11.15 14.69 21.53 25.59 41.04 75.24 101.08 182.40 293.61
$390,000 8.84 11.44 11.44 15.08 22.10 26.26 42.12 77.22 103.74 187.20 301.34
$400,000 9.07 11.73 11.73 15.47 22.67 26.93 43.20 79.20 106.40 192.00 309.07

*Coverage amounts for ages 65 and over reduce due to age reduction - not shown in this table. See Age Reductions section for more information.
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The Standard 5 Group Life Insurance 

Coverage 
Amount

Continued Employee Life: 18 Pay Period Premiums (Employee’s Age as of Jan. 1)

<30 30–34 35–39 40–44 45–49 50–54 55–59 60–64 65–69* 70–74* 75+*

*Coverage amounts for ages 65 and over reduce due to age reduction - not shown in this table. See Age Reductions section for more information.

$410,000 9.29 12.03 12.03 15.85 23.23 27.61 44.28 81.18 109.06 196.80 316.79
$420,000 9.52 12.32 12.32 16.24 23.80 28.28 45.36 83.16 111.72 201.60 324.52
$430,000 9.75 12.61 12.61 16.63 24.37 28.95 46.44 85.14 114.38 206.40 332.25
$440,000 9.97 12.91 12.91 17.01 24.93 29.63 47.52 87.12 117.04 211.20 339.97
$450,000 10.20 13.20 13.20 17.40 25.50 30.30 48.60 89.10 119.70 216.00 347.70

$460,000 10.43 13.49 13.49 17.79 26.07 30.97 49.68 91.08 122.36 220.80 355.43
$470,000 10.65 13.79 13.79 18.17 26.63 31.65 50.76 93.06 125.02 225.60 363.15
$480,000 10.88 14.08 14.08 18.56 27.20 32.32 51.84 95.04 127.68 230.40 370.88
$490,000 11.11 14.37 14.37 18.95 27.77 32.99 52.92 97.02 130.34 235.20 378.61
$500,000 11.33 14.67 14.67 19.33 28.33 33.67 54.00 99.00 133.00 240.00 386.33

$510,000 11.56 14.96 14.96 19.72 28.90 34.34 55.08 100.98 135.66 244.80 394.06
$520,000 11.79 15.25 15.25 20.11 29.47 35.01 56.16 102.96 138.32 249.60 401.79
$530,000 12.01 15.55 15.55 20.49 30.03 35.69 57.24 104.94 140.98 254.40 409.51
$540,000 12.24 15.84 15.84 20.88 30.60 36.36 58.32 106.92 143.64 259.20 417.24
$550,000 12.47 16.13 16.13 21.27 31.17 37.03 59.40 108.90 146.30 264.00 424.97

$560,000 12.69 16.43 16.43 21.65 31.73 37.71 60.48 110.88 148.96 268.80 432.69
$570,000 12.92 16.72 16.72 22.04 32.30 38.38 61.56 112.86 151.62 273.60 440.42
$580,000 13.15 17.01 17.01 22.43 32.87 39.05 62.64 114.84 154.28 278.40 448.15
$590,000 13.37 17.31 17.31 22.81 33.43 39.73 63.72 116.82 156.94 283.20 455.87
$600,000 13.60 17.60 17.60 23.20 34.00 40.40 64.80 118.80 159.60 288.00 463.60
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The Standard 6 Group Life Insurance 

 Coverage 
Amount

Spouse Life: 18 Pay Period Premiums (Spouse’s Age as of Jan. 1)

<30 30–34 35–39 40–44 45–49 50–54 55–59 60–64 65–69* 70–74* 75+*

$5,000 0.11 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.28 0.34 0.54 0.99 1.33 2.40 3.86
$10,000 0.23 0.29 0.29 0.39 0.57 0.67 1.08 1.98 2.66 4.80 7.73
$15,000 0.34 0.44 0.44 0.58 0.85 1.01 1.62 2.97 3.99 7.20 11.59
$20,000 0.45 0.59 0.59 0.77 1.13 1.35 2.16 3.96 5.32 9.60 15.45
$25,000 0.57 0.73 0.73 0.97 1.42 1.68 2.70 4.95 6.65 12.00 19.32

$30,000 0.68 0.88 0.88 1.16 1.70 2.02 3.24 5.94 7.98 14.40 23.18
$35,000 0.79 1.03 1.03 1.35 1.98 2.36 3.78 6.93 9.31 16.80 27.04
$40,000 0.91 1.17 1.17 1.55 2.27 2.69 4.32 7.92 10.64 19.20 30.91
$45,000 1.02 1.32 1.32 1.74 2.55 3.03 4.86 8.91 11.97 21.60 34.77
$50,000 1.13 1.47 1.47 1.93 2.83 3.37 5.40 9.90 13.30 24.00 38.63

$55,000 1.25 1.61 1.61 2.13 3.12 3.70 5.94 10.89 14.63 26.40 42.50
$60,000 1.36 1.76 1.76 2.32 3.40 4.04 6.48 11.88 15.96 28.80 46.36
$65,000 1.47 1.91 1.91 2.51 3.68 4.38 7.02 12.87 17.29 31.20 50.22
$70,000 1.59 2.05 2.05 2.71 3.97 4.71 7.56 13.86 18.62 33.60 54.09
$75,000 1.70 2.20 2.20 2.90 4.25 5.05 8.10 14.85 19.95 36.00 57.95

$80,000 1.81 2.35 2.35 3.09 4.53 5.39 8.64 15.84 21.28 38.40 61.81
$85,000 1.93 2.49 2.49 3.29 4.82 5.72 9.18 16.83 22.61 40.80 65.68
$90,000 2.04 2.64 2.64 3.48 5.10 6.06 9.72 17.82 23.94 43.20 69.54
$95,000 2.15 2.79 2.79 3.67 5.38 6.40 10.26 18.81 25.27 45.60 73.40

$100,000 2.27 2.93 2.93 3.87 5.67 6.73 10.80 19.80 26.60 48.00 77.27

$105,000 2.38 3.08 3.08 4.06 5.95 7.07 11.34 20.79 27.93 50.40 81.13
$110,000 2.49 3.23 3.23 4.25 6.23 7.41 11.88 21.78 29.26 52.80 84.99
$115,000 2.61 3.37 3.37 4.45 6.52 7.74 12.42 22.77 30.59 55.20 88.86
$120,000 2.72 3.52 3.52 4.64 6.80 8.08 12.96 23.76 31.92 57.60 92.72
$125,000 2.83 3.67 3.67 4.83 7.08 8.42 13.50 24.75 33.25 60.00 96.58

$130,000 2.95 3.81 3.81 5.03 7.37 8.75 14.04 25.74 34.58 62.40 100.45
$135,000 3.06 3.96 3.96 5.22 7.65 9.09 14.58 26.73 35.91 64.80 104.31
$140,000 3.17 4.11 4.11 5.41 7.93 9.43 15.12 27.72 37.24 67.20 108.17
$145,000 3.29 4.25 4.25 5.61 8.22 9.76 15.66 28.71 38.57 69.60 112.04
$150,000 3.40 4.40 4.40 5.80 8.50 10.10 16.20 29.70 39.90 72.00 115.90

$155,000 3.51 4.55 4.55 5.99 8.78 10.44 16.74 30.69 41.23 74.40 119.76
$160,000 3.63 4.69 4.69 6.19 9.07 10.77 17.28 31.68 42.56 76.80 123.63
$165,000 3.74 4.84 4.84 6.38 9.35 11.11 17.82 32.67 43.89 79.20 127.49
$170,000 3.85 4.99 4.99 6.57 9.63 11.45 18.36 33.66 45.22 81.60 131.35
$175,000 3.97 5.13 5.13 6.77 9.92 11.78 18.90 34.65 46.55 84.00 135.22

$180,000 4.08 5.28 5.28 6.96 10.20 12.12 19.44 35.64 47.88 86.40 139.08
$185,000 4.19 5.43 5.43 7.15 10.48 12.46 19.98 36.63 49.21 88.80 142.94
$190,000 4.31 5.57 5.57 7.35 10.77 12.79 20.52 37.62 50.54 91.20 146.81
$195,000 4.42 5.72 5.72 7.54 11.05 13.13 21.06 38.61 51.87 93.60 150.67
$200,000 4.53 5.87 5.87 7.73 11.33 13.47 21.60 39.60 53.20 96.00 154.53

$205,000 4.65 6.01 6.01 7.93 11.62 13.80 22.14 40.59 54.53 98.40 158.40
$210,000 4.76 6.16 6.16 8.12 11.90 14.14 22.68 41.58 55.86 100.80 162.26
$215,000 4.87 6.31 6.31 8.31 12.18 14.48 23.22 42.57 57.19 103.20 166.12
$220,000 4.99 6.45 6.45 8.51 12.47 14.81 23.76 43.56 58.52 105.60 169.99
$225,000 5.10 6.60 6.60 8.70 12.75 15.15 24.30 44.55 59.85 108.00 173.85

$230,000 5.21 6.75 6.75 8.89 13.03 15.49 24.84 45.54 61.18 110.40 177.71
$235,000 5.33 6.89 6.89 9.09 13.32 15.82 25.38 46.53 62.51 112.80 181.58
$240,000 5.44 7.04 7.04 9.28 13.60 16.16 25.92 47.52 63.84 115.20 185.44
$245,000 5.55 7.19 7.19 9.47 13.88 16.50 26.46 48.51 65.17 117.60 189.30
$250,000 5.67 7.33 7.33 9.67 14.17 16.83 27.00 49.50 66.50 120.00 193.17

Child Life: 18 Pay Period Premiums**

Coverage Amount Premium

$5,000 0.67
$10,000 1.33
$15,000 2.00

*Coverage amounts for ages 65 and over reduce due to age reduction - not shown in this table. See Age Reductions section for more information.

**Regardless of the number of eligible children covered.
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The Standard 7 Group Life Insurance 

  Coverage 
Amount

Employee Life: 24 Pay Periods (Employee’s Age as of Jan. 1)

<30 30–34 35–39 40–44 45–49 50–54 55–59 60–64 65–69* 70–74* 75+*

$10,000 0.17 0.22 0.22 0.29 0.43 0.51 0.81 1.49 2.00 3.60 5.80
$20,000 0.34 0.44 0.44 0.58 0.85 1.01 1.62 2.97 3.99 7.20 11.59
$30,000 0.51 0.66 0.66 0.87 1.28 1.52 2.43 4.46 5.99 10.80 17.39
$40,000 0.68 0.88 0.88 1.16 1.70 2.02 3.24 5.94 7.98 14.40 23.18
$50,000 0.85 1.10 1.10 1.45 2.13 2.53 4.05 7.43 9.98 18.00 28.98

$60,000 1.02 1.32 1.32 1.74 2.55 3.03 4.86 8.91 11.97 21.60 34.77
$70,000 1.19 1.54 1.54 2.03 2.98 3.54 5.67 10.40 13.97 25.20 40.57
$80,000 1.36 1.76 1.76 2.32 3.40 4.04 6.48 11.88 15.96 28.80 46.36
$90,000 1.53 1.98 1.98 2.61 3.83 4.55 7.29 13.37 17.96 32.40 52.16

$100,000 1.70 2.20 2.20 2.90 4.25 5.05 8.10 14.85 19.95 36.00 57.95

$110,000 1.87 2.42 2.42 3.19 4.68 5.56 8.91 16.34 21.95 39.60 63.75
$120,000 2.04 2.64 2.64 3.48 5.10 6.06 9.72 17.82 23.94 43.20 69.54
$130,000 2.21 2.86 2.86 3.77 5.53 6.57 10.53 19.31 25.94 46.80 75.34
$140,000 2.38 3.08 3.08 4.06 5.95 7.07 11.34 20.79 27.93 50.40 81.13
$150,000 2.55 3.30 3.30 4.35 6.38 7.58 12.15 22.28 29.93 54.00 86.93

$160,000 2.72 3.52 3.52 4.64 6.80 8.08 12.96 23.76 31.92 57.60 92.72
$170,000 2.89 3.74 3.74 4.93 7.23 8.59 13.77 25.25 33.92 61.20 98.52
$180,000 3.06 3.96 3.96 5.22 7.65 9.09 14.58 26.73 35.91 64.80 104.31
$190,000 3.23 4.18 4.18 5.51 8.08 9.60 15.39 28.22 37.91 68.40 110.11
$200,000 3.40 4.40 4.40 5.80 8.50 10.10 16.20 29.70 39.90 72.00 115.90

$210,000 3.57 4.62 4.62 6.09 8.93 10.61 17.01 31.19 41.90 75.60 121.70
$220,000 3.74 4.84 4.84 6.38 9.35 11.11 17.82 32.67 43.89 79.20 127.49
$230,000 3.91 5.06 5.06 6.67 9.78 11.62 18.63 34.16 45.89 82.80 133.29
$240,000 4.08 5.28 5.28 6.96 10.20 12.12 19.44 35.64 47.88 86.40 139.08
$250,000 4.25 5.50 5.50 7.25 10.63 12.63 20.25 37.13 49.88 90.00 144.88

$260,000 4.42 5.72 5.72 7.54 11.05 13.13 21.06 38.61 51.87 93.60 150.67
$270,000 4.59 5.94 5.94 7.83 11.48 13.64 21.87 40.10 53.87 97.20 156.47
$280,000 4.76 6.16 6.16 8.12 11.90 14.14 22.68 41.58 55.86 100.80 162.26
$290,000 4.93 6.38 6.38 8.41 12.33 14.65 23.49 43.07 57.86 104.40 168.06
$300,000 5.10 6.60 6.60 8.70 12.75 15.15 24.30 44.55 59.85 108.00 173.85

$310,000 5.27 6.82 6.82 8.99 13.18 15.66 25.11 46.04 61.85 111.60 179.65
$320,000 5.44 7.04 7.04 9.28 13.60 16.16 25.92 47.52 63.84 115.20 185.44
$330,000 5.61 7.26 7.26 9.57 14.03 16.67 26.73 49.01 65.84 118.80 191.24
$340,000 5.78 7.48 7.48 9.86 14.45 17.17 27.54 50.49 67.83 122.40 197.03
$350,000 5.95 7.70 7.70 10.15 14.88 17.68 28.35 51.98 69.83 126.00 202.83

$360,000 6.12 7.92 7.92 10.44 15.30 18.18 29.16 53.46 71.82 129.60 208.62
$370,000 6.29 8.14 8.14 10.73 15.73 18.69 29.97 54.95 73.82 133.20 214.42
$380,000 6.46 8.36 8.36 11.02 16.15 19.19 30.78 56.43 75.81 136.80 220.21
$390,000 6.63 8.58 8.58 11.31 16.58 19.70 31.59 57.92 77.81 140.40 226.01
$400,000 6.80 8.80 8.80 11.60 17.00 20.20 32.40 59.40 79.80 144.00 231.80

*Coverage amounts for ages 65 and over reduce due to age reduction - not shown in this table. See Age Reductions section for more information.
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The Standard 8 Group Life Insurance 

  Coverage 
Amount

Continued Employee Life: 24 Pay Periods (Employee’s Age as of Jan. 1)

<30 30–34 35–39 40–44 45–49 50–54 55–59 60–64 65–69* 70–74* 75+*

$410,000 6.97 9.02 9.02 11.89 17.43 20.71 33.21 60.89 81.80 147.60 237.60
$420,000 7.14 9.24 9.24 12.18 17.85 21.21 34.02 62.37 83.79 151.20 243.39
$430,000 7.31 9.46 9.46 12.47 18.28 21.72 34.83 63.86 85.79 154.80 249.19
$440,000 7.48 9.68 9.68 12.76 18.70 22.22 35.64 65.34 87.78 158.40 254.98
$450,000 7.65 9.90 9.90 13.05 19.13 22.73 36.45 66.83 89.78 162.00 260.78

$460,000 7.82 10.12 10.12 13.34 19.55 23.23 37.26 68.31 91.77 165.60 266.57
$470,000 7.99 10.34 10.34 13.63 19.98 23.74 38.07 69.80 93.77 169.20 272.37
$480,000 8.16 10.56 10.56 13.92 20.40 24.24 38.88 71.28 95.76 172.80 278.16
$490,000 8.33 10.78 10.78 14.21 20.83 24.75 39.69 72.77 97.76 176.40 283.96
$500,000 8.50 11.00 11.00 14.50 21.25 25.25 40.50 74.25 99.75 180.00 289.75

$510,000 8.67 11.22 11.22 14.79 21.68 25.76 41.31 75.74 101.75 183.60 295.55
$520,000 8.84 11.44 11.44 15.08 22.10 26.26 42.12 77.22 103.74 187.20 301.34
$530,000 9.01 11.66 11.66 15.37 22.53 26.77 42.93 78.71 105.74 190.80 307.14
$540,000 9.18 11.88 11.88 15.66 22.95 27.27 43.74 80.19 107.73 194.40 312.93
$550,000 9.35 12.10 12.10 15.95 23.38 27.78 44.55 81.68 109.73 198.00 318.73

$560,000 9.52 12.32 12.32 16.24 23.80 28.28 45.36 83.16 111.72 201.60 324.52
$570,000 9.69 12.54 12.54 16.53 24.23 28.79 46.17 84.65 113.72 205.20 330.32
$580,000 9.86 12.76 12.76 16.82 24.65 29.29 46.98 86.13 115.71 208.80 336.11
$590,000 10.03 12.98 12.98 17.11 25.08 29.80 47.79 87.62 117.71 212.40 341.91
$600,000 10.20 13.20 13.20 17.40 25.50 30.30 48.60 89.10 119.70 216.00 347.70

*Coverage amounts for ages 65 and over reduce due to age reduction - not shown in this table. See Age Reductions section for more information.
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Coverage 
Amount

Spouse Life: 24 Pay Period Premiums (Spouse Age as of Jan. 1)

<30 30–34 35–39 40–44 45–49 50–54 55–59 60–64 65–69* 70–74* 75+*

$5,000 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.15 0.21 0.25 0.41 0.74 1.00 1.80 2.90
$10,000 0.17 0.22 0.22 0.29 0.43 0.51 0.81 1.49 2.00 3.60 5.80
$15,000 0.26 0.33 0.33 0.44 0.64 0.76 1.22 2.23 2.99 5.40 8.69
$20,000 0.34 0.44 0.44 0.58 0.85 1.01 1.62 2.97 3.99 7.20 11.59
$25,000 0.43 0.55 0.55 0.73 1.06 1.26 2.03 3.71 4.99 9.00 14.49

$30,000 0.51 0.66 0.66 0.87 1.28 1.52 2.43 4.46 5.99 10.80 17.39
$35,000 0.60 0.77 0.77 1.02 1.49 1.77 2.84 5.20 6.98 12.60 20.28
$40,000 0.68 0.88 0.88 1.16 1.70 2.02 3.24 5.94 7.98 14.40 23.18
$45,000 0.77 0.99 0.99 1.31 1.91 2.27 3.65 6.68 8.98 16.20 26.08
$50,000 0.85 1.10 1.10 1.45 2.13 2.53 4.05 7.43 9.98 18.00 28.98

$55,000 0.94 1.21 1.21 1.60 2.34 2.78 4.46 8.17 10.97 19.80 31.87
$60,000 1.02 1.32 1.32 1.74 2.55 3.03 4.86 8.91 11.97 21.60 34.77
$65,000 1.11 1.43 1.43 1.89 2.76 3.28 5.27 9.65 12.97 23.40 37.67
$70,000 1.19 1.54 1.54 2.03 2.98 3.54 5.67 10.40 13.97 25.20 40.57
$75,000 1.28 1.65 1.65 2.18 3.19 3.79 6.08 11.14 14.96 27.00 43.46

$80,000 1.36 1.76 1.76 2.32 3.40 4.04 6.48 11.88 15.96 28.80 46.36
$85,000 1.45 1.87 1.87 2.47 3.61 4.29 6.89 12.62 16.96 30.60 49.26
$90,000 1.53 1.98 1.98 2.61 3.83 4.55 7.29 13.37 17.96 32.40 52.16
$95,000 1.62 2.09 2.09 2.76 4.04 4.80 7.70 14.11 18.95 34.20 55.05

$100,000 1.70 2.20 2.20 2.90 4.25 5.05 8.10 14.85 19.95 36.00 57.95

$105,000 1.79 2.31 2.31 3.05 4.46 5.30 8.51 15.59 20.95 37.80 60.85
$110,000 1.87 2.42 2.42 3.19 4.68 5.56 8.91 16.34 21.95 39.60 63.75
$115,000 1.96 2.53 2.53 3.34 4.89 5.81 9.32 17.08 22.94 41.40 66.64
$120,000 2.04 2.64 2.64 3.48 5.10 6.06 9.72 17.82 23.94 43.20 69.54
$125,000 2.13 2.75 2.75 3.63 5.31 6.31 10.13 18.56 24.94 45.00 72.44

$130,000 2.21 2.86 2.86 3.77 5.53 6.57 10.53 19.31 25.94 46.80 75.34
$135,000 2.30 2.97 2.97 3.92 5.74 6.82 10.94 20.05 26.93 48.60 78.23
$140,000 2.38 3.08 3.08 4.06 5.95 7.07 11.34 20.79 27.93 50.40 81.13
$145,000 2.47 3.19 3.19 4.21 6.16 7.32 11.75 21.53 28.93 52.20 84.03
$150,000 2.55 3.30 3.30 4.35 6.38 7.58 12.15 22.28 29.93 54.00 86.93

$155,000 2.64 3.41 3.41 4.50 6.59 7.83 12.56 23.02 30.92 55.80 89.82
$160,000 2.72 3.52 3.52 4.64 6.80 8.08 12.96 23.76 31.92 57.60 92.72
$165,000 2.81 3.63 3.63 4.79 7.01 8.33 13.37 24.50 32.92 59.40 95.62
$170,000 2.89 3.74 3.74 4.93 7.23 8.59 13.77 25.25 33.92 61.20 98.52
$175,000 2.98 3.85 3.85 5.08 7.44 8.84 14.18 25.99 34.91 63.00 101.41

$180,000 3.06 3.96 3.96 5.22 7.65 9.09 14.58 26.73 35.91 64.80 104.31
$185,000 3.15 4.07 4.07 5.37 7.86 9.34 14.99 27.47 36.91 66.60 107.21
$190,000 3.23 4.18 4.18 5.51 8.08 9.60 15.39 28.22 37.91 68.40 110.11
$195,000 3.32 4.29 4.29 5.66 8.29 9.85 15.80 28.96 38.90 70.20 113.00
$200,000 3.40 4.40 4.40 5.80 8.50 10.10 16.20 29.70 39.90 72.00 115.90

$205,000 3.49 4.51 4.51 5.95 8.71 10.35 16.61 30.44 40.90 73.80 118.80
$210,000 3.57 4.62 4.62 6.09 8.93 10.61 17.01 31.19 41.90 75.60 121.70
$215,000 3.66 4.73 4.73 6.24 9.14 10.86 17.42 31.93 42.89 77.40 124.59
$220,000 3.74 4.84 4.84 6.38 9.35 11.11 17.82 32.67 43.89 79.20 127.49
$225,000 3.83 4.95 4.95 6.53 9.56 11.36 18.23 33.41 44.89 81.00 130.39

$230,000 3.91 5.06 5.06 6.67 9.78 11.62 18.63 34.16 45.89 82.80 133.29
$235,000 4.00 5.17 5.17 6.82 9.99 11.87 19.04 34.90 46.88 84.60 136.18
$240,000 4.08 5.28 5.28 6.96 10.20 12.12 19.44 35.64 47.88 86.40 139.08
$245,000 4.17 5.39 5.39 7.11 10.41 12.37 19.85 36.38 48.88 88.20 141.98
$250,000 4.25 5.50 5.50 7.25 10.63 12.63 20.25 37.13 49.88 90.00 144.88

Child Life: 24 Pay Period Premiums**

Coverage Amount Premium

$5,000 0.50
$10,000 1.00
$15,000 1.50

**Regardless of the number of eligible children covered.

*Coverage amounts for ages 65 and over reduce due to age reduction - not shown in this table. See Age Reductions section for more information.
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Important Details
Here’s where you’ll find the details about the plan.

Eligibility Requirements
A minimum number of eligible employees must apply and qualify 
for the proposed plan before coverage can become effective. If 
this requirement is not met, this plan will not become effective. 
To be eligible for coverage, you must be:

• An active benefits-eligible employee of the employer 

regularly working at least 20 hours each week; or

• An active benefits-eligible 12-month certified staff 

member of the employer regularly working at least       

.6 FTE

• Class 1  12-month certified staff and administrators

• Class 2  Members other than 12-month certified staff 

and administrators

Temporary and seasonal employees, full-time members of the 
armed forces, leased employees and independent contractors 
are not eligible.

If you buy Life insurance for yourself, you may also buy Life 
coverage for your eligible child(ren) and/or spouse. This is called 
Dependents Life insurance.

You can choose to cover your spouse, meaning a person to 
whom you are legally married.

You may also choose to cover your child. Child means your child 
from live birth through the last day of the calendar year in which 
your child reaches age 26. 

Please note: 

• Your child can be insured by more than one employee. 

• Your spouse or child(ren) must not be full-time member(s) of 

the armed forces. 

• You can be insured as both an individual and a dependent.

Medical Underwriting Approval
Required for:

• Coverage amounts higher than the guarantee issue 

amount

• All late applications (applying 31 days after becoming 

eligible)

• Requests for coverage increases 

• Reinstatements 

• Employees eligible but not insured under the prior life 

insurance plan

Visit myeoi.standard.com/759071 to submit a Medical History 
Statement online.

Coverage Effective Date
To become insured, you must:

• Meet the eligibility requirements listed in the previous 

sections

• Serve an eligibility waiting period*

• Receive medical underwriting approval (if applicable)

• Apply for coverage and agree to pay premium

• Be actively at work (able to perform all normal duties of 

your job) on the day before the insurance is scheduled 

to be effective

*The eligibility waiting period varies; contact your human 

resources representative for details.

If you are not actively at work on the day before the scheduled 
effective date of insurance, including Dependents Life insurance, 
your insurance will not become effective until the day after you 
complete one full day of active work as an eligible employee. 
You may have a different effective date for Life coverage below 
and above the guarantee issue amount. Contact your human 
resources representative or plan administrator for further 
information about the applicable coverage effective date for your 
insurance, including Dependents Life insurance.

Age Reductions
Under this plan, your coverage amount reduces to 65% at age 
65 and to 50% at age 70. Your spouse’s coverage amount 
reduces by your spouse’s age to 65% at age 65 and to 50% at 
age 70. If you or your spouse are age 65 or over, ask your human 
resources representative or plan administrator for the amount of 
coverage available.

Waiver of Premium
Your Life premiums may be waived if you:

• Become totally disabled while insured under this plan

• Are under age 70

• Complete a waiting period of 180 days

If these conditions are met, your Life insurance coverage 
may continue without cost until age 70, provided you give us 
satisfactory proof that you remain totally disabled.

Portability
If your insurance ends you may be eligible to buy portable group 
insurance coverage from The Standard.

Conversion 
If your insurance reduces or ends, you may be eligible to convert 
your existing Life insurance to an individual life insurance policy 
without submitting proof of good health. 
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Exclusions
Subject to state variations, you and your dependent spouse are 
not covered for death resulting from suicide or other intentionally 
self-inflicted injury, while sane or insane. The amount payable 
will exclude amounts that have not been continuously in effect 
for at least two years on the date of death.

When Your Insurance Ends
Your insurance ends automatically when any of the  
following occur:

• The date the last period ends for which a premium 

was paid 

• The last day of the calendar month in which your 

employment terminates 

• The last day of the calendar month in which you 

cease to meet the eligibility requirements (insurance 

may continue for limited periods under certain 

circumstances)

• The date the group policy, or your employer’s 

coverage under the group policy, terminates

• For each elective insurance coverage, the date that 

coverage terminates under the group policy

In addition to the above requirements, your Dependents Life 
coverage ends automatically on the date your dependent ceases 
to meet the eligibility requirements for a dependent.

For more details on when your insurance ends, contact your 
human resources representative or plan administrator. 

Group Insurance Certificate
If coverage becomes effective and you become insured, contact 
your human resources representative for a group insurance 
certificate containing a detailed description of the insurance 
coverage including the definitions, exclusions, limitations, 
reductions and terminating events. The controlling provisions will 
be in the group policy. The information present in this summary 
does not modify the group policy, certificate or the insurance 
coverage in any way.

Standard Insurance Company
1100 SW Sixth Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204
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Explore the world  
with confidence.
Rely on Travel Assistance when you’re away from home.

Standard Insurance Company 



Things can happen on the road. Passports get stolen or lost. Unforeseen 
events or circumstances derail travel plans. Medical problems surface at  
the most inconvenient times. Travel Assistance can help you navigate 
these issues and more at any time of the day or night.1 

You and your spouse are covered with Travel Assistance — and so are 
kids through age 25 — with your group insurance from Standard Insurance 
Company (The Standard).2

Security That Travels with You
Travel Assistance is available when you travel more than 100 miles from home 
or internationally for up to 180 days for business or pleasure. It offers aid 
before and during your trip, including:

Visa, weather and currency exchange information, health 
inoculation recommendations, country-specific details and 
security and travel advisories

Credit card and passport replacement and missing baggage 
and emergency cash coordination

Help replacing prescription medication or lost corrective 
lenses and advancing funds for hospital admission

Emergency evacuation to the nearest adequate medical 
facility and medically necessary repatriation to the 
employee’s home, including repatriation of remains3

Connection to medical care providers, interpreter services, 
local attorneys and assistance in coordinating a bail bond

Return travel companion if travel is disrupted due to 
emergency transportation services or care of minor children 
if left unattended due to prolonged hospitalization

Assistance with the return of your personal vehicle if your 
emergency transportation services leave it stranded

Evacuation arrangements in the event of a natural disaster, 
political unrest and social instability

Travel Assistance EE
 (8/24)SI 14684

Standard Insurance Company | 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Portland, OR 97204 | standard.com
1 Travel Assistance is provided through an arrangement with Assist America, Inc. and is not affiliated with The Standard. Travel Assistance is subject 

to the terms and conditions, including exclusions and limitations of the Travel Assistance Program Description. Assist America, Inc. is solely 
responsible for providing and administering the included service. Travel Assistance is not an insurance product. This service is only available while 
insured under The Standard’s group policy.

2 Spouses and children traveling on business for their employers are not eligible to access these services during those trips.

3 Participants are responsible for arranging transportation from the point of injury or illness to the initial point of medical care or assessment and the 
cost related to this transportation.  Any emergency evacuation services provided by Assist America, Inc. must be arranged by Assist America, Inc.

 The Standard is a marketing name for StanCorp Financial Group, Inc. and subsidiaries. Insurance products are offered by Standard Insurance 
Company of Portland, Oregon in all states except New York. Product features and availability vary by state and are solely the responsibility of 
Standard Insurance Company. 

Contact Travel Assistance

800.872.1414 
United States, Canada, Puerto Rico, 
U.S. Virgin Islands and Bermuda

Everywhere else 
+1.609.986.1234

Text: 
+1.609.334.0807

Email: 
medservices@assistamerica.com 

Get the App
Get the most out of Travel Assistance 
with the Assist America Mobile App.

Click one of the links below or scan the 
QR code to download the app. Enter 
your reference number and name to 
set up your account. From there, you 
can use valuable travel resources 
including:

• One-touch access
to Assist America’s
Emergency
Operations Center

• Worldwide travel
alerts

• Mobile ID card

• Embassy locator

Reference Number: 
01-AA-STD-5201
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Group Life insurance through your employer gives you assurance that 
your family will receive some financial assistance in the event of a death. 
But coverage under a group Life policy from Standard Insurance Company  
(The Standard) does more than help protect your family from financial 
hardship after a loss. We have partnered with Health AdvocateSM to offer a 
lineup of additional services that can make a difference now and in the future.   

Online tools and services can help you create a will, make advance funeral 
plans and put your finances in order. After a loss, your beneficiary can consult 
experts by phone or in person, and obtain other helpful information online.  

The Life Services Toolkit is automatically available to those insured under  
a group Life insurance policy from The Standard. 

Services to Help You Now
Visit the Life Services Toolkit website at standard.com/mytoolkit and enter 
user name “assurance” for information and tools to help you make important 
life decisions.

• Estate Planning Assistance: Online tools walk you through the steps to 
prepare a will and create other documents, such as living wills, powers of 
attorney and advance directives.

• Financial Planning: Consult online services to help you manage debt, 
calculate mortgage and loan payments, and take care of other financial 
matters with confidence.

• Health and Wellness: Timely articles about nutrition, stress management 
and wellness help employees and their families lead healthy lives.

• Identity Theft Prevention: Check the website for ways to thwart identity 
thieves and resolve issues if identity theft occurs.

• Funeral Arrangements: Use the website for guidance on how to begin, to 
educate yourself on funeral costs, find funeral-related services and make 
decisions about funeral arrangements in advance.

If you are a recipient of an Accelerated Death Benefit,1 you may access the 
services for beneficiaries outlined on the next page.

Life Insurance

The Life Services Toolkit
Resources and Tools to Support You and Your Beneficiary

Life Services Toolkit is provided through an arrangement with Health Advocate SM and is not affiliated with Standard Insurance Company. Health 
Advocate is solely responsible for providing and administering the included service. This service is only available while insured under Standard 
Insurance Company’s life insurance policy. Standard Insurance Company may change providers or terminate service at any time.  

1 An Accelerated Death Benefit or Accelerated Benefit allows a covered individual who becomes terminally ill to receive a portion of the Life 
insurance proceeds while living, if all other eligibility requirements are met.

Standard Insurance Company | 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Portland, OR 97204 | standard.com

The Standard is a marketing name for StanCorp Financial Group, Inc. and subsidiaries. Insurance products are offered by Standard Insurance 
Company of 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon in all states except New York. Product features and availability vary by state and are solely 
the responsibility of Standard Insurance Company.

Life Services EE
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Services for Your Beneficiary
Life insurance beneficiaries2 can access services for 12 months after the 
beneficiary receives the Life claim letter from The Standard. Recipients of an 
Accelerated Death Benefit can access services for 12 months after the date 
of payment. 

These supportive services can help your beneficiary cope after a loss:

• Grief Support: Care Managers with advanced training are on call to 
provide confidential grief sessions virtually or in person. Your beneficiaries 
are eligible for up to three face-to-face sessions.

Our Care Managers may offer your beneficiaries additional grief support 
through support kits sent to their home, based on each individual’s needs. 
As part of this program, age-appropriate books can be sent for children 
and teens.

• Legal Services: In addition to online estate planning tools, your 
beneficiaries can obtain legal assistance from experienced attorneys. 
They can schedule an initial office visit or a telephone consultation for up 
to 30 minutes with a network attorney. Beneficiaries who wish to retain a 
participating attorney after the initial consultation receive a 25% rate 
reduction from the attorney’s normal hourly or fixed-fee rates.

• Financial Assistance: Your beneficiaries can schedule up to 30-minute 
telephone sessions with financial counselors who can help with issues 
such as budgeting strategies, and credit and debt management.

• Support Services: During an emotional time, your beneficiaries can 
receive help planning a funeral or memorial service. WorkLife advisors can 
guide them to resources to help manage household repairs and chores, 
find child care and elder care providers or organize a move or relocation.

• Online Resources: Your beneficiaries can easily access additional 
services and features on the Life Services Toolkit website for beneficiaries, 
including online resources about funeral costs, find funeral-related 
services and make decisions about funeral arrangements. 

2 The Life Services Toolkit is not available to Life insurance beneficiaries who are minors or to non-individual entities such as trusts, 
   estates, charities. 

Beneficiaries can 
participate in phone 
consultations or  
in-person meetings with 
trained grief counselors.

For beneficiary services, visit 
standard.com/mytoolkit 
(user name: support) 
or call the assistance line at 
800.378.5742 
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Standard Insurance Company  

For more than 100 years, we have been dedicated to our 
core purpose: to help people achieve financial well-being 
and peace of mind. Headquartered in Portland, Oregon, 
The Standard is a nationally recognized provider of group 
employee benefits. To learn more about products from The 
Standard, visit us at standard.com.

The Standard is a marketing name for StanCorp Financial 
Group, Inc. and subsidiaries. Insurance products are 
offered by Standard Insurance Company of Portland, 
Oregon, in all states except New York. Product 
features and availability vary by state and are solely the 
responsibility of Standard Insurance Company.
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